
         
 

 
 

 

2008 Markham North Stars - Darrin Jones (4-12) 
2009 Markham North Stars - Darrin Jones (6-10) 
2010 Markham North Stars - Darrin Jones (6-10) 
2011 Markham North Stars - Darrin Jones (4-12) 

2012 Markham North Stars - Darrin Jones (11-4-1) 

2013 Markham North Stars - Darrin Jones (13-3) 
2014 Markham North Stars - Darrin Jones (8-8) 
2015 Markham North Stars - Darrin Jones (3-13) 
2016 Markham North Stars - Darrin Jones (10-6) 
2017 Budapest North Stars - Darrin Jones (12-4) 
2018 Budapest North Stars - Darrin Jones (9-7) 
2019 Budapest North Stars - Darrin Jones (12-4) 
2020 Budapest North Stars - Darrin Jones (13-3) 
2021 Budapest North Stars - Darrin Jones (16-0) 
2022 Budapest North Stars - Darrin Jones (11-6) 
2023 Budapest North Stars - Darrin Jones (13-4) 
2024 Budapest North Stars - Darrin Jones (12-5) 
2025 Budapest North Stars - Darrin Jones (12-5) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

2025 Budapest North Stars   12-5 

 

Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot   

2025 Budapest       88  176  110   90    3    467 

Opponent            95  105   76   79    0    355 

 

 

                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores             

     Points       467           355             0-1   37  Brooklin 38        76ø 5+  

First Downs       364           309             1-1   44  York 10            85ø 5+  

       Rush       122           143             2-1   42 @Sebastian 18      -4ø   

       Pass       219           141             3-1   31 @Charleswood 24     75ø                 

        Pen        23            25             4-1   33  East Elmhurst 13   69ø 0-10  

  Penalties        90            81             5-1   24 @Pickering 20       43ø 0-5  

      Yards       808           644             6-1   31  Minnesota 24       76ø 5+  

                                                7-1   27  Cowtown 6          55ø 0-10  

Rushing Att       448           529             8-1   26 @Cali 20            68ø  

      Yards      2229          2453             9-1   27 @York 24            56ø 0-10  

        Ave       5.0           4.6             9-2   22  Virden 27          61ø 0-5  

         TD        15            18            10-2   30  Georgia 27         37ø 5+  



                                               10-3   17 @Durham 31          78ø  

Passing Att       522           452            10-4   10 @Etobicoke 35       39ø  

       Comp       347           272            11-4   20 @Chino 3            64ø 0-10  

          %      66.5          60.2            11-5   13 @Brooklin 23        15ø 0-5  

        Int        11            16            12-5   33  Pickering 12       57ø 0-10  

          %       2.1           3.5        

         TD        33            22        

          %       6.3           4.9        

      Yards      4118          3150        

     Sacked        32            16        

 

Punt Return        37            29        

      Yards       495           285        

        Ave      13.4           9.8        

 

Kick Return        24            38  

      Yards       701          1138  

        Ave      29.2          29.9 

 

      Punts        49            51  

      Yards      2342          2471  

        Ave      47.8          48.5 

 

     FG Att        42            29  

       Made        40            24  

          %      95.2          82.8 

 

Third Downs       183           213  

       Made        73            81  

          %      39.9          38.0 

 

Fourth Downs       19            46  

       Made        11            23  

          %      57.9          50.0 

 

   Safeties         0             0  

    Fumbles        12             7  

       Lost         4             2  

  Turnovers        15            18  

 

Net Offense      6143          5501  

   Per Play       6.1           5.5 

 

Red Zone Att       74            63 

Red Zone TD        41            33 

Red Zone FG        22            14 

 

 Challenges       5/6 

 

 

 

2025 Budapest North Stars 

 

Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 

Shough       11  11 100.0  124 11.3  27   0  1   0   0.0   0   0.0   0 113.6 

Smith,G     511 336  65.8 3994 11.9  52  48 22  11   2.2  33   6.5  32 102.0 

            522 347  66.5 4118 11.9  52  48 23  11   2.1  33   6.3  32 102.6 

 

Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 

Achane     205 1036  5.1 38  44 46  3  Jefferson    94  4  156 1391 14.8  8  73 52 10 

Ford        81  438  5.4 17  26 55  4  Sutton       69  4  102 1028 14.9  9  59 36  8 

Smith,G     50  254  5.1 13  29 27  5  Kittle       63  0   91  834 13.2  3  45 37  9 

McIntosh    28  183  6.5  7   7 33  2  Achane       58  0   83  279  4.8  0   9 23  1 

Etienne     35  174  5.0  7  10 17  1  Golden       31  1   44  356 11.5  2  22 27  2 

Taylor      27  136  5.0  4   5 17  0  Hollins       7  1    9   79 11.3  0   3 14  0 

Williams     2   14  7.0  1   1 14  0  Sample        7  0   10   39  5.6  0   2 10  0 



Shough      20   -6 -0.3  0   0  4  0  Ford          6  0   14   44  7.3  1   2 26  1 

           448 2229  5.0 87 122 55 15  Alie-Cox      6  1    7   35  5.8  0   1  8  1 

                                       Taylor        3  0    3   25  8.3  0   2 11  1 

                                       Etienne       1  0    1    5  5.0  0   1  5  0 

                                       Williams      1  0    1    5  5.0  0   0  5  0 

                                       Jurgens       1  0    1   -2 -2.0  0   0  0  0 

                                                   347 11  522 4118 11.9 23 219 52 33 

 

Kick Returns  No Yards   Avg  Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 

Hollins        1    50  50.0  50  0      Raymond      32  3   433 13.5  88  1 

McIntosh       1    46  46.0  46  0      Gould         5  1    62 12.4  21  0 

Burton        19   575  30.3  40  0                   37  4   495 13.4  88  1 

Williams       2    28  14.0  28  0 

Sutton         1     2   2.0   2  0 

              24   701  29.2  50  0 

 

Kicking      XPM XPA   XP%  FGM FGA   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 

Folk          43  44  97.7   39  41  95.1   37.7  37.7   94.7  83.3   53   160 

Rehkow         0   0   0.0    1   1 100.0   23.0  23.0    0.0   0.0   23     3 

 

Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 

Rehkow         49  2342  64  6  0 20    29  285   39.5    47.8 

 

Fumbles                                                                         

Smith     5   Jefferso   1   Achane     1   McIntosh   1 

Ford      2   Sample     1   Taylor     1    

 

Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 

Luvu      5  Reed     13  Oluokun   8  Dean     10  Fitzpatr  4  Smith      4 

Sweat     5  Stewart  13  Luvu      5  Lenoir    9  Reed      1  Edwards,   1 

Tomlinso  1  Phillips  9  David     5  Fitzpatr  5  David     1  McIntosh    1 

Chatman   1  Tomlinso  8  Tomlinso  4  Alexande  5  Sweat     1  Jefferso    1 

David     1  Luvu      6  Fitzpatr  4  Yiadom    4               Oluokun     1 

Stewart   1  Chatman   5  Chatman   4  Luvu      3               Smith,N     1 

Reed      1  Sweat     4  Reed      4  David     3               Sutton      1 

Sawyer    1  Gallimor  2  Phillips  3  Bennett   3 

             Smith,N   2  Smith,N   3  Reed      3 

             Oluokun   1  Sweat     2  Stewart   2 

                          Stewart   1  Smith,N   2 

                          Nubin     1  Chatman   2 

                          Sawyer    1  Phillips  2 

                                       Oluokun   2 

                                       Nubin     1 

                                       Ingram    1 

                                       Moss      1 

                                       Bell      1 

                                       Sawyer    1 

 

Tackles                                                                         

Fitzpatr 103  Lenoir     48  Sweat      35  Phillips   18  Bell       12 

David     91  Sawyer     42  Ingram     34  Stewart    17  Bennett    10 

Nubin     82  Reed       41  Tomlinso   27  Yiadom     17  Folk        5 

Oluokun   77  Smith,N    36  Jackson    23  Chatman    14  Gallimor    4 

Luvu      54  Dean       36  Moss       22  Alexande   13  Harris      2 

 

Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 

Lenoir     4  94 23.5  53  0 

Dean       2  29 14.5  23  0 

Fitzpatri  2  14  7.0  14  0 

Alexander  2  14  7.0  14  0 

Luvu       2  13  6.5  13  0 

Yiadom     2   6  3.0   6  0 

David      1  14 14.0  14  0 

Bell       1   2  2.0   2  0 

          16 186 11.6  53  0 

 



 

 

************************************************************************************* 

 

2024 Budapest North Stars   12-5 

 

Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot   

2024 Budapest      113  163  102  116    0    494 

Opponent            71  108   81  111    0    371 

 

 

                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores             

     Points       494           371             1-0   37  Pickering 14       76ø 5-15  

First Downs       338           324             1-1   32  Brooklin 33        84ø 0-10  

       Rush       159           115             2-1   35 @Scarborough 10     55ø 0-10  

       Pass       166           176             3-1   29 @Buffalo 12         57ø 0-10  

        Pen        13            33             3-2   25  East Elmhurst 32   73ø 0-10  

  Penalties       114            68             4-2   37 @York 14            59ø 0-10  

      Yards       883           492             5-2   41  New Jersey 28      71ø 0-10  

                                                5-3    9 @Durham 25          76ø  

Rushing Att       595           444             6-3   40  Georgia 34         64ø 0-5  

      Yards      3349          1966             7-3   41 @Brooklin 30        34ø 0-5  

        Ave       5.6           4.4             7-4    6 @Cobb County 24     72ø 0-5  

         TD        32             9             8-4   27 @Cali 14            46ø 5-15  

                                                8-5   13  Cowtown 34         58ø 0-5  

Passing Att       391           554             9-5   39  Samoa 20           48ø 0-5  

       Comp       233           340            10-5   33  Minnesota 20       43ø 0-5  

          %      59.6          61.4            11-5   33 @Pickering 27       30ø  

        Int         8            12            12-5   17  York 0             40ø 5-15  

          %       2.0           2.2        

         TD        22            32        

          %       5.6           5.8        

      Yards      3374          3793        

     Sacked        14            35        

 

Punt Return        34            26        

      Yards       391           243        

        Ave      11.5           9.3        

 

Kick Return        22            28  

      Yards       527           693  

        Ave      24.0          24.8 

 

      Punts        58            63  

      Yards      2843          3103  

        Ave      49.0          49.3 

 

     FG Att        42            24  

       Made        40            22  

          %      95.2          91.7 

 

Third Downs       187           216  

       Made        72            74  

          %      38.5          34.3 

 

Fourth Downs       13            46  

       Made         7            23  

          %      53.8          50.0 

 

   Safeties         1             0  

    Fumbles        13            13  

       Lost         6             8  

  Turnovers        14            20  

 

Net Offense      6639          5521  

   Per Play       6.6           5.3 



 

Red Zone Att       75            41 

Red Zone TD        43            24 

Red Zone FG        21            12 

 

 Challenges       2/3 

 

 

 

2024 Budapest North Stars 

 

Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 

Smith,G     377 226  59.9 3314 14.7  59  32 35   8   2.1  22   5.8  13  99.3 

Driskel      11   6  54.5   61 10.2  29   2  1   0   0.0   0   0.0   0  70.6 

Rodgers       3   1  33.3   -1 -1.0   0   0  0   0   0.0   0   0.0   1  42.4 

            391 233  59.6 3374 14.5  59  34 36   8   2.0  22   5.6  14  97.9 

 

Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 

Achane     124 1096  8.8 33  50 69 13  Kittle       58  3  100  892 15.4  7  49 42  5 

Ford       211  960  4.5 28  49 52  9  Jefferson    55  6   95  923 16.8 10  45 49  6 

Mostert    151  830  5.5 28  38 71  7  Sutton       44  7   72  819 18.6 14  37 59  5 

Smith,G     42  166  4.0  7  12 28  3  Ford         27  3   44  287 10.6  3  13 50  2 

Taylor      38  142  3.7  1   6 22  0  Sample       19  0   23  131  6.9  0   6 22  1 

Driskel      8   63  7.9  1   1 27  0  Raymond      17  1   30  197 11.6  1  12 27  3 

Raymond      7   44  6.3  2   2 14  0  Achane        6  2   13   62 10.3  0   3 23  0 

Blackshear   9   27  3.0  0   1  7  0  Mostert       5  0   10   20  4.0  0   0  7  0 

Thornton     1   18 18.0  1   0 18  0  Burton        1  1    2   44 44.0  1   1 44  0 

Kittle       1    2  2.0  0   0  2  0  Taylor        1  0    1   -1 -1.0  0   0  0  0 

Sample       1    2  2.0  0   0  2  0              233 23  390 3374 14.5 36 166 59 22 

Rodgers      2   -1 -0.5  0   0  0  0 

           595 3349  5.6101 159 71 32 

 

Kick Returns  No Yards   Avg  Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 

Blackshear    16   441  27.6  41  0      Raymond      10  3   110 11.0  16  0 

Gould          3    81  27.0  32  0      Gould        24 14   281 11.7  23  0 

Raymond        1     5   5.0   5  0                   34 17   391 11.5  23  0 

Ford           1     0   0.0   0  0 

Thornton       1     0   0.0   0  0 

              22   527  24.0  41  0 

 

Kicking      XPM XPA   XP%  FGM FGA   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 

Folk          48  50  96.0   40  42  95.2   38.5  37.8   90.5  66.7   52   168 

 

Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 

Camarda        58  2843  69 10  0 26    26  243   41.4    49.0 

 

Fumbles                                                                         

Smith,G   5   Mostert    2   Jefferso   2   Sutton     2   Ford,J     1   Achane     1 

 

Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 

Garrett   8  Garrett  26  David     7  Lenoir   14  Garrett   5  Sutton    2 

Cooper    8  Phillips 13  Fitzpatr  6  Jones,J   9  Fitzpatr  2  David     2 

Luvu      7  Tomlinso 12  Tomlinso  6  Yiadom    9  Jacobs,C  2  Thuney    2 

Phillips  4  Cooper   10  Phillips  5  David     5  Luvu      1  Yiadom    2 

Tomlinso  3  Williams  8  Luvu      5  Dean      5  David     1  Jefferso  1 

Williams  3  Stewart   6  Garrett   5  Luvu      4  Lenoir    1  Garrett   1 

Strong    2  Luvu      4  Stewart   4  Strong    3  Strong    1  Jones,J   1 

             Strong    4  Cooper    3  Garrett   3               Jurgens   1 

                          Bell      1  Fitzpatr  1               Smith,G   1 

                          Harris    1  Bennett   1               Achane    1 

                                       Harris    1               Jenkins   1 

                                       Henry     1 

 

Tackles                                                                         

Luvu     127  Fitzpatr   61  Nubin      44  Bell       27  Strong     19  Bennett     5 

Yiadom    69  Garrett    59  Jones,J    42  Jacobs,C   25  Harris     15  Gallimor    2 



Lenoir    67  Tomlinso   54  Phillips   34  Dean       22  Bethel     12  Barno       1 

David     67  Williams   51  Cooper     33  Stewart    21  Henry       6 

 

Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 

Lenoir     6 105 17.5  28  0 

Nubin      2  35 17.5  29  0 

Cooper     2   5  2.5   5  0 

Hawkins    1  15 15.0  15  0 

Yiadom     1  11 11.0  11  0 

          12 171 14.3  29  0 

 

 

 

************************************************************************************* 

 

2023 Budapest North Stars   13-4 

 

Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot   

2023 Budapest       86  158  116   79    0    439 

Opponent            61  107   85   49    0    302 

 

 

                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores             

     Points       439           302             0-1   17 @Pickering 40       56ø 10-20  

First Downs       336           281             1-1   29 @Scarborough 16     67ø 0-10  

       Rush       120           128             2-1   17  LaPlata 0          71ø 5-15  

       Pass       189           140             3-1   26  Seattle 9          71ø 0-10  

        Pen        27            13             3-2   13 @York 20            67ø 0-10 Rain            

  Penalties        76            68             4-2   16  Erieau 13          63ø 0-5  

      Yards       548           539             5-2   46 @Iowa City 27       74ø                  

                                                6-2   37 @Durham 33          62ø  

Rushing Att       467           505             6-3   32  Brooklin 35        50ø 0-5  

      Yards      2142          2401             7-3   15 @East Elmhurst 0    49ø 5-15  

        Ave       4.6           4.8             8-3   27  Billtown 23        66ø 0-10  

         TD        18            17             9-3   33 @Brooklin 6         25ø 0-5  

                                               10-3   15  Cowtown 13         53ø 0-10  

Passing Att       544           516            11-3   31 @Chino 10           72ø  

       Comp       338           313            11-4   17 @Bruxelles 37       77ø                  

          %      62.1          60.7            12-4   37  York 17            38ø 5-15  

        Int        17            19            13-4   31  Pickering 3        55ø  

          %       3.1           3.7        

         TD        30            15        

          %       5.5           2.9        

      Yards      3958          2886        

     Sacked        22            35        

 

Punt Return        34            36        

      Yards       440           500        

        Ave      12.9          13.9        

 

Kick Return        24            37  

      Yards       571           724  

        Ave      23.8          19.6 

 

      Punts        72            74  

      Yards      3499          3543  

        Ave      48.6          47.9 

 

     FG Att        34            29  

       Made        29            25  

          %      85.3          86.2 

 

Third Downs       208           236  

       Made        84            82  

          %      40.4          34.7 

 

Fourth Downs        6            40  

       Made         5            19  

          %      83.3          47.5 

 

   Safeties         0             0  

    Fumbles        12            14  

       Lost         4             6  

  Turnovers        21            25  



 

Net Offense      5954          5089  

   Per Play       5.8           4.8 

 

Red Zone Att       66            49 

Red Zone TD        32            26 

Red Zone FG        22            14 

 

 Challenges       4/4 

 

 

 

2023 Budapest North Stars 

 

Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 

Rodgers     543 337  62.1 3953 11.7  74  39 30  17   3.1  30   5.5  22  89.5 

Perkins       1   1 100.0    5  5.0   5   0  0   0   0.0   0   0.0   0  87.5 

            544 338  62.1 3958 11.7  74  39 30  17   3.1  30   5.5  22  89.5 

 

Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 

Mostert    140  793  5.7 18  39 76  7  Jefferson   111  5  166 1632 14.7 13  82 64 13 

Patterson, 136  705  5.2 22  45 39  9  Diggs        90  6  165  942 10.5  6  53 46  8 

Achane      79  264  3.3  6  15 14  1  Kittle       47  2   70  671 14.3  6  28 61  6 

Rodgers     20  116  5.8  6   8 18  1  Raymond      24  2   48  376 15.7  3  15 74  1 

Reynolds    21  100  4.8  4   4 18  0  Mostert      23  0   35  130  5.7  1   5 25  1 

Patterson,  17   79  4.6  2   5 17  0  Achane       17  1   24   79  4.6  0   3 21  0 

Jones II    14   46  3.3  1   2 12  0  Patterson,   17  0   21   73  4.3  0   1 15  0 

Perkins     17   41  2.4  1   2 12  0  Brown         4  0    4    9  2.3  0   0  6  0 

Ford         4    4  1.0  0   0  4  0  Thornton      3  0    5   40 13.3  1   2 25  1 

Raymond      5    3  0.6  0   0  4  0  Yeboah        1  0    1    4  4.0  0   0  4  0 

Thornton     3    1  0.3  0   0  1  0  Jones         1  0    1    2  2.0  0   0  2  0 

Jefferson    2   -3 -1.5  0   0  0  0  Ramczyk          0    1    0  0.0  0   0  0  0 

Beathard     9   -7 -0.8  0   0  0  0  Reynolds         0    1    0  0.0  0   0  0  0 

           467 2142  4.6 60 120 76 18              338 16  542 3958 11.7 30 189 74 30 

 

Kick Returns  No Yards   Avg  Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 

Raymond        1    38  38.0  38  0      Milne        10  3    90  9.0  16  0 

Patterson,     8   280  35.0  98  1      Raymond      24 26   350 14.6  63  1 

Patterson,     1    34  34.0  34  0                   34 29   440 12.9  63  1 

Ford           4   104  26.0  35  0 

Achane         3    56  18.7  22  0 

Mostert        2    34  17.0  32  0 

Milne          2    21  10.5  18  0 

Thornton       1     4   4.0   4  0 

Charles        2     0   0.0   0  0 

              24   571  23.8  98  1 

 

Kicking      XPM XPA   XP%  FGM FGA   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 

Folk          40  48  83.3   29  34  85.3   34.5  33.1   72.7 100.0   52   127 

 

Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 

Camarda        72  3499  67  7  0 30    36  500   39.7    48.6 

 

Fumbles                                                                         

Rodgers,  4   Raymond    2   Patterso   1   Milne      1    

Diggs     2   Achane     1   Mostert    1    

 

Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 

Jordan    8  Jordan   13  Jordan   13  Dean     16  Jordan    5  Jenkins    2 

Stewart   5  Stewart  12  Stewart   7  Sutton   10  Luvu      2  Williams   1 

Phillips  4  Phillips  8  Luvu      6  Fitzpatr 10  David     2  Jefferso   1 

Williams  4  Harris    8  David     6  David     5  Yeboah    2  Achane     1 

Luvu      3  Barno     7  Phillips  4  Harris    5  Hill      1  Fitzpatr   1 

Harris    3  Luvu      6  Williams  4  Luvu      4  Sutton    1  Luvu       1 

Wonnum    3  Williams  4  Harris    4  Hill      3  Bethel    1  Raymond    1 

Settle    2  Settle    3  Harris,C  3  Gipson    3               David      1 

Smith,N   2               Cooper    3  Williams  3               Green,K    1 

David     1               Settle    1  Smith,N   1               Gipson     1 

                          Fitzpatr  1  Lenoir    1               Kittle     1 

                                       Jordan    1               Wonnum     1 

                                       Cooper    1               Bethel     1 

                                       Bethel    1 

 

Tackles                                                                         

David    129  Phillips   53  Bethel     39  Smith,N    24  Bennett     9  Camarda     1 

Luvu      79  Dean       53  Harris     35  Hill       20  Barno       8 



Jordan    74  Stewart    42  Gipson     30  Williams   20  Wonnum      8 

Sutton    69  Lenoir     40  Cooper     27  Yeboah     19  Long Jr.    7 

Fitzpatr  61  Maulet     40  Harris,C   26  Settle     10  Ford        5 

 

Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 

Fitzpatri  4  71 17.8  58  0 

Hill       3  19  6.3  19  0 

Luvu       2  85 42.5  79  1 

Gipson     2  59 29.5  43  0 

Dean       2  51 25.5  35  0 

Sutton     2  26 13.0  26  0 

Harris,C   1  14 14.0  14  0 

Lenoir     1   0  0.0   0  0 

Harris     1   0  0.0   0  0 

Maulet     1   0  0.0   0  0 

          19 325 17.1  79  1 

 

 
************************************************************************************* 
 
2022 Budapest North Stars   11-6 

 

Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot   

2022 Budapest      119  162   96  105    0    482 

Opponent            78  108   68   83    0    337 

 

 

                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores             

     Points       482           337             1-0   27  Pickering 13       72ø 0-10  

First Downs       394           315             2-0   31  Brooklin 3         79ø 0-5  

       Rush       127           123             3-0   36 @Cowtown 23         79ø 0-5  

       Pass       252           170             4-0   27  Peg City 13        61ø 10-20  

        Pen        15            22             5-0   33  Georgia 24         69ø 0-10  

  Penalties        74            60             6-0   44 @York 26            63ø 0-5  

      Yards       585           405             6-1   24 @Twin Cities 30     70ø                 

                                                7-1   38  Sebastian 20       60ø 0-10  

Rushing Att       466           462             7-2   17 @Erieau 27          48ø 0-5  

      Yards      2257          2027             7-3   21 @Brooklin 24        43ø 0-5  

        Ave       4.8           4.4             8-3   27 @Charleswood 12     75ø                 

         TD        17            18             9-3   23  East Elmhurst 9    48ø  

                                                9-4   27 @Durham 31          71ø  

Passing Att       591           531            10-4   34  Virden 17          55ø 0-10  

       Comp       393           341            11-4   26  Billtown 10        41ø 0-10  

          %      66.5          64.2            11-5   14 @Pickering 15       37ø 0-10  

        Int        14            15            11-6   33  York 40            49ø 5-15  

          %       2.4           2.8        

         TD        37            16        

          %       6.3           3.0        

      Yards      4688          3541        

     Sacked        29            31        

 

Punt Return        15            17        

      Yards       132           148        

        Ave       8.8           8.7        

 

Kick Return        19            14  

      Yards       457           280  

        Ave      24.1          20.0 

 

      Punts        40            53  

      Yards      1702          2617  

        Ave      42.6          49.4 

 

     FG Att        35            31  

       Made        29            30  

          %      82.9          96.8 

 

Third Downs       194           218  

       Made       100            87  

          %      51.5          39.9 

 

Fourth Downs       13            43  

       Made         7            23  

          %      53.8          53.5 



 

   Safeties         0             0  

    Fumbles        13            15  

       Lost         7             8  

  Turnovers        21            23  

 

Net Offense      6775          5379  

   Per Play       6.2           5.3 

 

Red Zone Att       79            55 

Red Zone TD        39            27 

Red Zone FG        23            20 

 

 Challenges       2/5 

 

 

 

2022 Budapest North Stars 

 

Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 

Mannion      39  26  66.7  278 10.7  47   1  5   0   0.0   3   7.7   2 113.0 

Rodgers,A   552 367  66.5 4410 12.0  61  18 28  14   2.5  34   6.2  27 100.7 

            591 393  66.5 4688 11.9  61  19 33  14   2.4  37   6.3  29 101.5 

 

Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 

Patterson, 141  721  5.1 15  36 32  6  Jefferson   120 11  182 1861 15.5 17 105 61 16 

Reynolds    60  352  5.9 10  19 40  1  Diggs,S      70  7  113  926 13.2  8  55 61  6 

Ford        58  326  5.6 10  22 17  2  Patterson,   43  1   62  406  9.4  0  23 23  5 

Vaughn      38  234  6.2  6  11 72  5  Kittle       41  0   65  418 10.2  2  19 30  1 

Patterson,  60  199  3.3  2  12 12  0  Agholor      38  1   52  502 13.2  5  26 52  7 

Rodgers,A   32  132  4.1  7  15 23  2  McNichols    28  0   36  179  6.4  1   6 26  1 

McNichols   35  130  3.7  1   3 11  1  Thornton     21  2   32  226 10.8  0  11 23  0 

Johnson     26  102  3.9  2   4 15  0  Johnson      11  1   16   57  5.2  0   2 11  0 

Wilson      12   65  5.4  2   4 14  0  Brown        10  0   13   58  5.8  0   3 10  1 

Mannion      3    7  2.3  0   1  7  0  Vaughn        3  2    5   18  6.0  0   0  8  0 

Sanchez      1    0  0.0  0   0  0  0  Patterson,    2  0    2   14  7.0  0   2  9  0 

Jurgens      0  -11  0.0  0   0  0  0  Wilson        2  0    3    8  4.0  0   0  6  0 

           466 2257  4.8 55 127 72 17  Dwelley       2  0    2    5  2.5  0   0  3  0 

                                       Ford          1  0    3    7  7.0  0   0  7  0 

                                       Reynolds      1  0    3    3  3.0  0   0  3  0 

                                                   393 25  589 4688 11.9 33 252 61 37 

 

Kick Returns  No Yards   Avg  Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 

Ford           6   194  32.3  43  0      Rodgers,A    15 18   132  8.8  22  0 

Patterson,     9   220  24.4  31  0                   15 18   132  8.8  22  0 

Thornton       3    43  14.3  22  0 

Johnson        1     0   0.0   0  0 

              19   457  24.1  43  0 

 

Kicking      XPM XPA   XP%  FGM FGA   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 

McManus       53  57  93.0   29  35  82.9   35.7  34.4   69.2  80.0   57   140 

 

Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 

Sanchez        40  1702  54  3  0 15    17  148   37.4    42.6 

 

Fumbles                                                                         

Rodgers,  4   Patterso   1   Kittle     1   Ford       1    

Rodgers   3   Jurgens    1   Wilson,J   1   Mannion    1    

 

Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 

Jordan   10  Jordan   28  Jordan    9  Dean     11  Jordan    4  David       3 

Golden    7  Nichols  16  David     7  Diggs    11  Golden    4  Rodgers     2 

Harris,S  5  Harris,S 12  Golden    7  Sutton    7  David     2  Dean        2 

Nichols   3  Golden    7  Nichols   5  David     7  Luvu      2  Sutton      1 

Davidson  1  Phillips  5  Luvu      5  Fitzpatr  4  Carter    1  Nichols     1 

Phillips  1  Settle    4  Settle    4  Haden     3  Dean      1  Rodgers,    1 

Williams  1  Davidson  1  Harris,S  4  Nichols   3  Harris,S  1  Harris,S    1 

Winovich  1  Williams  1  Phillips  3  Jordan    3               Golden      1 

Settle    1  Cooper    1  Davidson  2  Long Jr.  2               Cooper      1 

Cooper    1               Diggs     1  Settle    2               Mannion     1 

                                       Golden    2 

                                       Luvu      2 

                                       Gipson,T  1 

                                       Cooper    1 

                                       Guidry    1 

 



Tackles                                                                         

Diggs     84  Jordan     60  Cooper     49  Long Jr.   29  Harris,C   12  Davidson    7 

David     83  Fitzpatr   58  Harris,S   46  Phillips   27  Guidry     11  Winovich    4 

Golden    72  Dean       55  Nichols    46  Settle     20  Williams   10  Sanchez     1 

Sutton    64  Luvu       52  Haden      38  Carter     16  Gipson,T    9  Verrett     1 

 

Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 

Diggs      6  88 14.7  51  0 

Gipson,Ta  3  61 20.3  40  1 

Dean       3  15  5.0   9  0 

David      1  16 16.0  16  0 

Sutton     1  10 10.0  10  0 

Fitzpatri  1   0  0.0   0  0 

          15 190 12.7  51  1 

 
************************************************************************************* 

 

 

2021 Budapest North Stars   16-0 

 

Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot   

2021 Budapest      114  180  110   98    0    502 

Opponent            44   74   29   66    0    213 

 

 

                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores             

     Points       502           213             1-0   31  Brooklin 7         79ø 0-10  

First Downs       366           254             2-0   33  Pickering 10       86ø 0-5  

       Rush       116           106             3-0   44 @Sebastian 25       76ø                 

       Pass       233           135             4-0   33 @Bruxelles 17       77ø                 

        Pen        17            13             5-0   17  East Elmhurst 7    71ø  

  Penalties        60            75             6-0   27 @York 21            58ø Light Rain      

      Yards       505           569             7-0   38  Cobb County 20     69ø 0-5  

                                                8-0   27  Cowtown 10         53ø 5-15  

Rushing Att       404           382             9-0   31 @Erieau 10          46ø 10-20  

      Yards      1793          1783            10-0   31 @Pickering 3        39ø 10-20  

        Ave       4.4           4.7            11-0   19 @New Jersey 11      68ø 5-15 Heavy Rain      

         TD        14             8            12-0   29  Oshawa 0           63ø 10-20  

                                               13-0   34 @Durham 27          59ø  

Passing Att       508           479            14-0   47  Buffalo 0          51ø 5-15  

       Comp       358           290            15-0   40 @Brooklin 37        33ø 0-10  

          %      70.5          60.5            16-0   21  York 8             63ø 5-15  

        Int         4            13        

          %       0.8           2.7        

         TD        44            16        

          %       8.7           3.3        

      Yards      4671          2845        

     Sacked        18            22        

 

Punt Return        18            18        

      Yards       130            88        

        Ave       7.2           4.9        

 

Kick Return        34            32  

      Yards       899           629  

        Ave      26.4          19.7 

 

      Punts        37            56  

      Yards      1616          2646  

        Ave      43.7          47.3 

 

     FG Att        34            13  

       Made        33            10  

          %      97.1          76.9 

 

Third Downs       172           180  

       Made        86            65  

          %      50.0          36.1 

 

Fourth Downs       10            41  

       Made         5            15  

          %      50.0          36.6 

 

   Safeties         1             0  

    Fumbles         7             8  



       Lost         2             1  

  Turnovers         6            14  

 

Net Offense      6368          4509  

   Per Play       6.8           5.1 

 

Red Zone Att       62            27 

Red Zone TD        42            16 

Red Zone FG        15             3 

 

 Challenges       5/6 

 

 

 

2021 Budapest North Stars 

 

Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 

Rodgers,A   507 357  70.4 4663 13.1  75  16 35   4   0.8  44   8.7  18 124.7 

Taylor,T      1   1 100.0    8  8.0   8   0  0   0   0.0   0   0.0   0 100.0 

            508 358  70.5 4671 13.0  75  16 35   4   0.8  44   8.7  18 124.7 

 

Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 

Johnson,D  116  611  5.3 18  40 34  4  Diggs,S     100  3  135 1262 12.6  6  63 66  9 

Wilson Jr. 101  528  5.2 20  33 30  5  Jefferson    91  2  136 1460 16.0 16  73 75 12 

Patterson,  51  210  4.1  5  15 30  2  Agholor      43  4   64  833 19.4 10  37 71 11 

Patterson,  50  167  3.3  3   8 17  1  Johnson,D    33  3   45  275  8.3  1  11 29  2 

Rodgers,A   29  131  4.5  7  13 14  1  Thompson     19  2   26  179  9.4  0  11 21  2 

Felton      26   63  2.4  1   2 15  1  Kittle       19  2   28  178  9.4  0  11 17  3 

Taylor,J    17   61  3.6  2   3 18  0  Patterson,   18  0   22  173  9.6  2  10 25  1 

Thompson     4   16  4.0  1   1 14  0  Hollister    11  0   18   92  8.4  0   6 16  2 

Cannon       3   11  3.7  0   1  9  0  Rodgers,A     8  0   11   98 12.3  0   4 17  0 

Ramczyk      1    0  0.0  0   0  0  0  Wilson Jr.    7  1    9   60  8.6  0   3 16  1 

Taylor,T     6   -5 -0.8  0   0  1  0  Brown         4  0    6   38  9.5  0   2 13  0 

           404 1793  4.4 57 116 34 14  Carter        2  0    4    5  2.5  0   1  5  1 

                                       Patterson,    1  0    1   11 11.0  0   1 11  0 

                                       Taylor,J      1  0    1    4  4.0  0   0  4  0 

                                       Felton        1  0    1    3  3.0  0   0  3  0 

                                                   358 17  507 4671 13.0 35 233 75 44 

 

Kick Returns  No Yards   Avg  Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 

Cannon         8   267  33.4  42  0      Rodgers,A    18 23   130  7.2  20  0 

Patterson,    23   632  27.5  48  0                   18 23   130  7.2  20  0 

Thompson       1     0   0.0   0  0 

Agholor        1     0   0.0   0  0 

Darby          1     0   0.0   0  0 

              34   899  26.4  48  0 

 

Kicking      XPM XPA   XP%  FGM FGA   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 

Myers         53  57  93.0   33  34  97.1   40.7  40.1   94.7  88.9   59   152 

 

Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 

Sanchez        26  1161  60  1  1 10    14   81   40.8    44.7 

Jones          11   455  50  1  0  6     4    7   38.9    41.4 

 

Fumbles                                                                         

Rodgers,  5   Johnson,   1   Agholor    1                                  

 

Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 

Jordan,C  5  Jordan,C 19  David    18  Haden    13  David     3  Rodgers,   3 

Suh       5  Suh      16  Jordan,C  9  Dean     10  Gipson S  1  Winovich   1 

Winovich  3  Harris,S 10  Suh       5  David     7  Nichols   1  Pugh       1 

Settle    3  Nichols   7  Fackrell  4  Fitzpatr  6  Winovich  1  Agholor    1 

Nichols   3  Settle    6  Nichols   3  Gipson S  5  Long Jr.  1 

Harris,S  2  Winovich  2  Winovich  2  Diggs,Q   5  Suh       1 

Attaochu  1  Attaochu  1  Goodson   2  Verrett   5 

             Fackrell  1  Fitzpatr  1  Goodson   5 

             Phillips  1  Attaochu  1  Fackrell  2 

                                       Alexande  2 

                                       Sutton    2 

                                       Harris,S  2 

                                       Suh       2 

                                       Jordan,C  2 

                                       Winovich  2 

 

Tackles                                                                         

David    106  Fitzpatr   44  Attaochu   28  Harris,S    9  Cannon      5  Phillips    2 



Goodson   86  Suh        39  Verrett    26  Patterso    7  Carter,C    5  Hernande    1 

Dean      83  Gipson S   34  Nichols    26  Long Jr.    7  Jenkins,    4 

Haden     61  Fackrell   30  Diggs,Q    24  Settle      7  Johnson,    3 

Jordan,C  47  Winovich   30  Alexande   14  Sutton      7  Davidson    3 

 

Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 

Fitzpatri  3  38 12.7  34  0 

Diggs,Q    3   4  1.3   3  0 

Verrett    2   0  0.0   0  0 

Fackrell   1  28 28.0  28  0 

Dean       1  27 27.0  27  0 

Gipson Sr  1   0  0.0   0  0 

Nichols    1   0  0.0   0  0 

David      1   0  0.0   0  0 

          13  97  7.5  34  0 

 

 

 

************************************************************************************* 

 

 

2020 Budapest North Stars   13-3 

  

Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot  

2020 Budapest       82  131   84  129    0    349 

Opponent            60  114   81   42    0    165 

  

  

                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores            

     Points       349           165             1-0   31 @Pickering 10       58ø 0-5 

First Downs       330           294             2-0   23 @Aurora 7           65ø 10-20 

       Rush       123           100             3-0   30  Sebastian 9       -2ø  

       Pass       187           160             4-0   23 @Iowa City 18       71ø 0-5 

        Pen        20            34             4-1    9  Brooklin 13        66ø 10-20 

  Penalties        80            92             5-1   13 @Durham 9           83ø Heavy Rain     

      Yards       618           698             6-1   31  Chino 21           67ø 

                                                7-1   20  East Elmhurst 0    59ø 0-10 

Rushing Att       500           385             8-1   26  York 23            56ø 5-15 

      Yards      2208          1581             8-2   13 @Brooklin 19        40ø 0-5 

        Ave       4.4           4.1             8-3    9 @Las Vegas 10       74ø                 

         TD        14             3             9-3   26 @Georgia 7          59ø 5-15 

                                               10-3   26  Cowtown 3          55ø 

Passing Att       472           493            11-3   30  Seattle 3          64ø 10-20 

       Comp       268           298            12-3   23  Pickering 0        51ø 0-5 

          %      56.8          60.4            13-3   16 @York 13            45ø 0-5 

        Int         3             8       

          %       0.6           1.6       

         TD        19            11       

          %       4.0           2.2       

      Yards      3112          2697       

     Sacked        10            28        

Punt Return        33            35       

      Yards       248           275       

        Ave       7.5           7.9       

  

Kick Return        24            25 

      Yards       558           590 

        Ave      23.3          23.6 

  

      Punts        64            75 

      Yards      2848          3533 

        Ave      44.5          47.1 

  

     FG Att        40            27 

       Made        34            23 

          %      85.0          85.2 

  

Third Downs       207           205 

       Made        85            52 

          %      41.1          25.4 

  

Fourth Downs       34            37 

       Made        20            14 

          %      58.8          37.8 

  

   Safeties         0             0 



    Fumbles        12            26 

       Lost         5             7 

  Turnovers         8            15 

  

Net Offense      5258          4094 

   Per Play       5.4           4.5 

  

Red Zone Att       63            45 

Red Zone TD        41            24 

Red Zone FG         7            16 

  

 Challenges       2/4 

  

  

  

2020 Budapest North Stars 

  

Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 

Rodgers     471 268  56.9 3112 11.6  50  21 10   3   0.6  19   4.0  10  87.8 

Taylor,T      1   0   0.0    0  0.0   0   1  0   0   0.0   0   0.0   0  39.6 

            472 268  56.8 3112 11.6  50  22 10   3   0.6  19   4.0  10  87.6 

  

Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 

Williams   121  610  5.0 17  36 50  4  Kittle       73  2  122  828 11.3  0  48 24  7 

Howard     122  572  4.7 15  39 20  7  Diggs,S      42  4   93  849 20.2  8  34 50  6 

Taylor,J    68  327  4.8 14  18 22  2  Hollister    35  2   50  329  9.4  0  17 22  0 

Johnson     68  319  4.7  9  14 16  1  Watkins      32  2   57  412 12.9  2  25 33  0 

Rodgers     36  155  4.3  6  17 17  0  Johnson      32  2   51  219  6.8  0  13 24  2 

Dallas      38  135  3.6  4   9 12  0  Williams     20  1   41  173  8.7  0   9 18  2 

Walton      25   67  2.7  0   0  9  0  Jefferson    18  3   27  210 11.7  0  11 19  1 

Line         6   22  3.7  1   4 14  0  Clay          7  0   12   53  7.6  0   5 14  1 

Ozigbo       3    6  2.0  0   0  5  0  Howard        4  0    5   11  2.8  0   0  5  0 

Diggs,S      3    1  0.3  0   0  1  0  Taylor,J      2  0    7   12  6.0  0   0  7  0 

Taylor,T    10   -6 -0.6  0   0  2  0  Walton        1  0    1   10 10.0  0   0 10  0 

           500 2208  4.4 66 137 50 14  Hennessy      1  0    1    3  3.0  0   0  3  0 

                                       Line          1  0    1    3  3.0  0   0  3  0 

                                                   268 16  469 3112 11.6 10 162 50 19 

  

Kick Returns  No Yards   Avg  Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 

Cooper        16   453  28.3  91  0      Cooper       32 23   244  7.6  22  0 

Taylor,J       5    97  19.4  27  0      Sutton        1  3     4  4.0   4  0 

Jefferson      1     8   8.0   8  0                   33 26   248  7.5  22  0 

Dallas         1     0   0.0   0  0 

Johnson        1     0   0.0   0  0 

              24   558  23.3  91  0 

  

Kicking      XPM XPA   XP%  FGM FGA   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 

Myers         31  36  86.1   34  40  85.0   37.4  36.3   75.0  83.3   52   133 

  

Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 

Sanchez        64  2848  80  2  0 24    35  275   39.6    44.5 

  

Fumbles                                                                        

Diggs,S   3   Cooper,P   2   Kittle     1   Hennessy   1   Britt      1   

Rodgers,  2   Johnson,   1   Watkins,   1   Walton     1                  

  

Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 

Jordan,C  8  Campbell 22  Campbell 11  Harris,S 15  Campbell  5  McKinney  3 

Campbell  7  Jordan,C 17  David     9  Haden    11  Haden     3  Dahl      1 

Harris,S  4  Harris,S 17  Harris,S  5  David     9  Robey-Co  3  Rodgers,  1 

Suggs     4  Suggs     8  Jordan,C  4  Gipson S  9  Suggs     3  Hayden    1 

Winovich  3  Winovich  3  McKinney  3  Robey-Co  6  Harris,S  2  Williams  1 

Davidson  2  Nichols   2  Suggs     3  Hayden    5  Jordan,C  2  Robey-Co  1 

             Attaochu  1  Kendrick  2  Diggs     5  David     2  Holliste  1 

                          Haden     1  Fitzpatr  5  Sanchez   1  Watkins,  1 

                          Attaochu  1  McKinney  4  Kendrick  1  Diggs     1 

                                       Jordan,C  4  Fitzpatr  1  Fitzpatr  1 

                                       Sutton,C  1  Settle    1  Suggs     1 

                                       Dean      1  Woodyard  1  Line      1 

                                       Suggs     1  Hughlett  1  Hughlett  1 

  

Tackles                                                                         

Haden     85  Harris,S   53  Dean       31  Gipson S   15  Davidson    6  Sanchez     2 

David     82  Suggs      52  Winovich   19  Diggs      15  Sutton,C    5 

Hayden    74  Fitzpatr   50  Attaochu   19  Nichols    13  Carter,C    5 

Robey-Co  67  Campbell   36  Woodyard   18  Settle      8  Hughlett    3 



McKinney  65  Jordan,C   34  Kendrick   17  Long Jr.    7  Myers,J     3 

  

Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 

David      4  66 16.5  26  0 

Haden      1  39 39.0  39  0 

Dean       1  37 37.0  37  1 

Kendricks  1   0  0.0   0  0 

Fitzpatri  1   0  0.0   0  0 

           8 142 17.8  39  1 

 

 

************************************************************************************* 

 

2019 Budapest North Stars   12-4 

  

Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot  

2019 Budapest      179  135  136  162    3    432 

Opponent            71   87   63   76    3    324 

  

  

                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores            

     Points       432           324             1-0   28  Brooklin 14        78ø 0-10 

First Downs       391           299             2-0   20 @Toronto 17         73ø 0-5 

       Rush        87           101             3-0   44  Sebastian 31       82ø 5-15 Rain           

       Pass       283           169             3-1   24 @Virden 26          69ø 

        Pen        21            29             3-2    3 @Pickering 17       52ø 10-20 Heavy Rain     

  Penalties        79            78             4-2   31  Scarborough 10     71ø 0-10 

      Yards       669           579             5-2   49  Peg City 28        70ø 0-10 

                                                5-3   25  Georgia 27         60ø 5-15 

Rushing Att       484           382             6-3   19 @York 14            58ø 

      Yards      2191          1570             7-3   34 @Brooklin 21        45ø 0-5 Light Rain     

        Ave       4.5           4.1             7-4    6 @Twin Cities 44     70ø                 

         TD        11            12             8-4   23 @Erieau 3           31ø 5-15 

                                                9-4   23 @Durham 10          69ø 

Passing Att       455           601            10-4   32  Charleswood 31     44ø 0-10 

       Comp       288           373            11-4   27  Pickering 14       43ø 0-10 

          %      63.3          62.1            12-4   44  York 17            46ø 10-20 

        Int        13            15       

          %       2.9           2.5        

         TD        38            27       

          %       8.4           4.5       

      Yards      3653          4027       

     Sacked        14            32       

Punt Return        30            20       

      Yards       376           114        

        Ave      12.5           5.7       

  

Kick Return        17            17 

      Yards       341           398 

        Ave      20.1          23.4 

  

      Punts        53            63 

      Yards      2384          2866 

        Ave      45.0          45.5 

  

     FG Att        27            18 

       Made        26            13 

          %      96.3          72.2 

  

Third Downs       187           213 

       Made        77            87 

          %      41.2          40.8 

  

Fourth Downs       19            32 

       Made         9            17 

          %      47.4          53.1 

  

   Safeties         0             0 

    Fumbles         9            12 

       Lost         2             3 

  Turnovers        15            18 

  

Net Offense      5760          5394 

   Per Play       6.0           5.3 

  

Red Zone Att       77            51 



Red Zone TD        46            24 

Red Zone FG        20            16 

  

 Challenges       3/7 

  

  

  

2019 Budapest North Stars 

  

Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 

Allen        45  34  75.6  456 13.4  56   5  3   2   4.4   6  13.3   1 128.3 

Mayfield    428 269  62.9 3407 12.7  82  19 21  12   2.8  34   7.9  12 102.4 

Taylor        6   2  33.3   28 14.0  16   0  0   0   0.0   0   0.0   1  49.3 

            455 288  63.3 3653 12.7  82  24 24  13   2.9  40   8.8  14 105.7 

  

Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 

Johnson    210  925  4.4 27  45 35  5  Diggs,S      86  4  125 1178 13.7  8  65 55 12 

Davis      136  729  5.4 23  42 42  5  Kittle       64  1  109  863 13.5  4  48 56  8 

Murphy      37  151  4.1  5   7 20  0  Johnson      47  0   70  441  9.4  1  20 48  6 

Mayfield    29   91  3.1  5  11 23  0  Watkins      29  0   39  479 16.5  5  22 82  7 

Sproles     23   89  3.9  1   4 15  0  Moncrief     20  1   34  273 13.7  1  12 48  2 

Ozigbo      29   68  2.3  1   2 13  1  Reed         17  0   39  187 11.0  1  10 40  3 

Taylor      10   66  6.6  3   2 34  0  Davis         9  0   12   63  7.0  0   2 18  0 

Allen        3   56 18.7  3   3 31  0  Sproles       6  1    8   75 12.5  1   2 39  0 

Diggs,S      4   53 13.3  3   2 22  0  LaCosse       6  0   10   49  8.2  0   3 11  0 

Watkins      3   34 11.3  1   1 38  0  Kearse        2  1    5   39 19.5  1   2 29  0 

Sanchez      1    0  0.0  0   0  0  0  Murphy        2  0    4    6  3.0  0   0  3  0 

Walton       2    0  0.0  0   0  0  0              288  8  455 3653 12.7 22 186 82 38 

           484 2191  4.5 72 119 42 11 

  

Kick Returns  No Yards   Avg  Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 

Thompson       6   166  27.7  35  0      Sherels      28 14   363 13.0  75  0 

Ozigbo         4    86  21.5  45  0      Sproles       1  0    11 11.0  11  0 

Cooper         3    52  17.3  27  0      Murphy        1  1     2  2.0   2  0 

Murphy         3    37  12.3  16  0                   30 15   376 12.5  75  0 

Mills          1     0   0.0   0  0 

              17   341  20.1  45  0 

  

Kicking      XPM XPA   XP%  FGM FGA   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 

Myers         46  48  95.8   26  27  96.3   38.7  38.0   93.3  66.7   56   124 

  

Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 

Sanchez        53  2384  62  3  0 30    20  114   41.7    45.0 

  

Fumbles                                                                        

Mayfield  5   Sherels    1   Jackson,   1   Taylor,T   1   Johnson,   1   Sanchez    1 

  

Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 

Jordan,C  9  Campbell 18  Campbell  7  Fitzpatr 17  Jordan,C  4  Mayfield  2 

Campbell  7  Jordan,C 11  Jordan,C  6  Desir    12  Jack      2  Alexande  1 

Jackson,  4  Jackson,  6  Jackson,  4  Diggs,Q  10  Desir     2  Jackson,  1 

Lawson,S  4  Phillips  5  McKinney  3  Alexande  8  Diggs,Q   1  Brooks,B  1 

Winovich  3  David     4  David     3  Robey-Co  7  Lawson,S  1  Mills,J   1 

Nichols   2  Winovich  4  Jack      3  David     5  Olawale   1  Jordan,C  1 

Alexande  2  Lawson,S  3  Lawson,S  3  Woods,X   4               Ramczyk   1 

David     1  Kendrick  1  Nichols   2  McKinney  4               Unger     1 

             Nichols   1  Phillips  1  Thomas,E  3               Watkins,  1 

                                       Jack      3 

                                       Lawson,S  2 

                                       Jordan,C  2 

                                       Phillips  1 

                                       Campbell  1 

  

Tackles                                                                        

Desir    114  Jack       58  Fitzpatr   34  Thomas,E   13  Sherels     6  Settle      3 

McKinney  89  Jordan,C   56  Lawson,S   19  Nichols    12  Kendrick    5  Diggs,S     1 

Diggs,Q   67  Robey-Co   54  Woods,X    15  Winovich    9  Scarlett    5  Myers,J     1 

David     62  Campbell   50  Phillips   14  Sutton,C    8  Olawale     3 

Alexande  61  Jackson,   34  Long,D     14  Dean        6  Pierre      3 

  

Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 

Diggs,Q    4  50 12.5  38  1 

Thomas,E   3  75 25.0  50  0 

Desir      2   5  2.5   3  0 

Fitzpatri  1  45 45.0  45  0 

Jack       1  38 38.0  38  1 



McKinney   1  18 18.0  18  0 

Long,D     1   9  9.0   9  0 

Woods,X    1   0  0.0   0  0 

Jackson,M  1   0  0.0   0  0 

          15 240 16.0  50  2 

  

  

*************************************************************************************          

    

2018 Budapest North Stars   9-7 

 

Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot   

2018 Budapest       36  117   51   78    0    282 

Opponent            64   96   44   83    0    287 

 

 

                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores             

     Points       282           287             1-0   10 @York 7             71ø  

First Downs       273           254             1-1   21  Georgia 28         79ø 0-5  

       Rush       114            79             2-1   18  Cowtown 3          81ø 0-10  

       Pass       145           158             3-1   22  Buffalo 3          64ø 0-10  

        Pen        14            17             3-2   25 @Brooklin 26        52ø 0-5  

  Penalties        93            82             4-2   16 @Scarborough 0      59ø 0-10  

      Yards       722           584             4-3    7 @Bruxelles 28       77ø                  

                                                4-4    0 @Aurora 17          4ø   

Rushing Att       544           368             4-5    9  Pickering 40       53ø 0-10  

      Yards      2244          1471             5-5    9  York 7             70ø 0-10  

        Ave       4.1           4.0             6-5   27 @St. Charles 17     72ø                  

         TD         8             6             6-6   31 @Cincinnati 35      31ø 5-15  

                                                6-7   16  Durham 17          46ø  

Passing Att       432           528             7-7   31  New Jersey 24      56ø  

       Comp       258           316             8-7   23  Brooklin 20        48ø 10-20  

          %      59.7          59.8             9-7   17 @Pickering 15       31ø 0-10 Snow            

        Int         8             8        

          %       1.9           1.5        

         TD        22            30        

          %       5.1           5.7        

      Yards      2914          3420        

     Sacked        32            43        

Punt Return        52            45        

      Yards       438           310        

        Ave       8.4           6.9        

 

Kick Return        20            18  

      Yards       374           464  

        Ave      18.7          25.8 

 

      Punts        85            88  

      Yards      4084          4207  

        Ave      48.0          47.8 

 

     FG Att        33            20  

       Made        23            11  

          %      69.7          55.0 

 

Third Downs       231           212  

       Made        80            71  

          %      34.6          33.5 

 

Fourth Downs       23            24  

       Made        10            10  

          %      43.5          41.7 

 

   Safeties         1             0  

    Fumbles        14            22  

       Lost         8             6  

  Turnovers        16            14  

 

Net Offense      4941          4599  

   Per Play       4.9           4.9 

 

Red Zone Att       40            44 

Red Zone TD        21            26 

Red Zone FG        11             8 

 

 Challenges       6/8 



 

 

 

2018 Budapest North Stars 

 

Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 

Taylor      417 253  60.7 2874 11.4  71  15 15   7   1.7  22   5.3  29  92.0 

Mayfield     15   5  33.3   40  8.0  14   1  0   1   6.7   0   0.0   3  14.6 

            432 258  59.7 2914 11.3  71  16 15   8   1.9  22   5.1  32  89.2 

 

Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 

Crowell    228  984  4.3 26  48 49  3  Diggs,S      56  0  110  727 13.0  4  45 71 10 

Taylor      77  369  4.8 14  31 29  3  Watkins      36  0   63  525 14.6  3  25 67  4 

Walton      71  367  5.2  9  15 29  0  Hogan        36  1   56  474 13.2  1  26 56  3 

Forte      103  301  2.9  5  12 20  2  Ellington    32  4   46  317  9.9  2  16 29  0 

Davis       47  196  4.2  2   8 27  0  Forte        27  0   43  309 11.4  3  13 40  0 

Ellington   12   23  1.9  0   0  8  0  Bennett      20  1   29  172  8.6  1   5 38  0 

Johnson      1    5  5.0  0   0  5  0  Crowell      13  0   19   81  6.2  0   5 20  1 

Olawale      1    1  1.0  0   0  1  0  Moncrief     11  2   17  151 13.7  1   5 62  2 

Diggs,S      1    0  0.0  0   0  0  0  Reed,J       10  1   20   71  7.1  0   3 10  1 

Mayfield     3   -2 -0.7  0   0  0  0  Walton        7  0    8   36  5.1  0   1  9  1 

           544 2244  4.1 56 114 49  8  Olawale       5  0    6   24  4.8  0   0  7  0 

                                       Kittle        3  1    8   15  5.0  0   1  8  0 

                                       Rogers        1  0    1    7  7.0  0   0  7  0 

                                       Johnson       1  1    4    5  5.0  0   0  5  0 

                                                   258 11  432 2914 11.3 15 145 71 22 

 

Kick Returns  No Yards   Avg  Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 

Sherels       13   294  22.6  39  0      Sherels      51 21   424  8.3  17  0 

Walton         4    68  17.0  29  0      Rogers        1  0    14 14.0  14  0 

Rogers         1    10  10.0  10  0                   52 21   438  8.4  17  0 

Erving         1     2   2.0   2  0 

Watkins        1     0   0.0   0  0 

              20   374  18.7  39  0 

 

Kicking      XPM XPA   XP%  FGM FGA   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 

Forbath       25  31  80.6   23  33  69.7   38.7  38.5   73.3  80.0   54    94 

 

Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 

Kaser          85  4084  80 10  0 25    45  310   42.0    48.0 

 

Fumbles                                                                         

Taylor,T  3   Johnson,   2   Unger      1   Olawale    1 

Crowell   3   Sherels    2   Ellingto   1   Forte      1 

 

Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 

Campbell 12  Jordan,C 20  Reed,B    7  Iloka    17  David     5  Taylor,T  4 

Jordan,C 10  Campbell 15  David     7  Alford   10  Jordan,C  4  Flowers,  2 

Houston,  6  Reed,B   13  Logan     7  Jordan,C  9  Campbell  3  McKinney  2 

Reed,B    4  Logan     4  Jack      6  McKinney  8  Reed,B    2  Marsh     1 

Marsh     2  Nichols   1  Jordan,C  6  Campbell  6  Alford    2  Reed,B    1 

Phillips  2  McKinney  1  McKinney  5  Jack      6  Alexande  1  Fitzpatr  1 

Logan     2               Campbell  5  Scandric  5  Houston,  1  Campbell  1 

Liuget    2               Scarlett  2  David     4  Wilson,Q  1 

Nichols   1               Phillips  1  Fitzpatr  4  Revis     1 

McKinney  1               Liuget    1  Logan     3  Jack      1 

David     1               Nichols   1  Nelson,R  2  Liuget    1 

                                       Scarlett  2 

                                       Liuget    1 

                                       Robey-Co  1 

 

Tackles                                                                         

Alford    73  Campbell   53  Scandric   28  Houston,   13  Scarlett    9  Alexande    4 

Jack      73  Robey-Co   51  Iloka      26  Revis      12  Wilson,Q    9  Unger       3 

David     72  Logan      50  Nelson,R   24  Marsh      11  Sherels     8  Kaser       1 

Fitzpatr  63  Jordan,C   46  Nichols    15  Phillips   10  Woods,X     7  Rogers,C    1 

Reed,B    63  McKinney   36  Liuget     13  Diggs,Q     9  Sutton      6  Mayfield    1 

 

Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 

Alford     3  76 25.3  43  0 

Fitzpatri  2  49 24.5  44  1 

Robey-Col  1  33 33.0  33  0 

Jordan,C   1   0  0.0   0  0 

Diggs,Q    1   0  0.0   0  0 

           8 158 19.8  44  1 

 



        

*************************************************************************************   

 

2017 Budapest North Stars   12-4 

 

Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot   

2017 Budapest       80   81   70   74   12    317 

Opponent            37  106   41   71    0    255 

 

 

                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores             

     Points       317           255             1-0   24 @New Jersey 21      73ø 0-10  

First Downs       336           292             2-0   16  Georgia 3          76ø 0-10  

       Rush       139           110             3-0   16  Durham 10          80ø 0-5  

       Pass       170           148             4-0   38  Los Angeles 21     70ø  

        Pen        27            34             5-0   15 @Pickering 7        57ø 5-15  

  Penalties       124           116             5-1   14 @Cowtown 31         67ø 10-20  

      Yards      1019           883             6-1   17 @Iowa City 10       45ø 0-5  

                                                6-2   17 @Aurora 31          59ø 0-5  

Rushing Att       552           406             7-2   24  York 10            64ø 0-5  

      Yards      2455          1802             8-2   12  New Jersey 0       65ø 0-10  

        Ave       4.4           4.4             8-3   18 @Chino 21           70ø 10-20  

         TD        15             9             9-3   30 @South Carolina 20 -7ø   

                                               10-3   31  Sebastian 24       40ø 0-5  

Passing Att       487           527            11-3   12  Seattle 0          52ø 0-5  

       Comp       280           297            12-3   27  Pickering 21       59ø 5-15  

          %      57.5          56.4            12-4    6 @York 25            51ø 0-10  

        Int         5            12        

          %       1.0           2.3        

         TD        18            23        

          %       3.7           4.4        

      Yards      3026          3040        

     Sacked        32            32        

Punt Return        44            34        

      Yards       378           226        

        Ave       8.6           6.6        

 

Kick Return        32            53  

      Yards       620          1148  

        Ave      19.4          21.7 

 

      Punts        77            77  

      Yards      3409          3457  

        Ave      44.3          44.9 

 

     FG Att        30            15  

       Made        25             9  

          %      83.3          60.0 

 

Third Downs       226           210  

       Made        86            71  

          %      38.1          33.8 

 

Fourth Downs       17            31  

       Made        11            16  

          %      64.7          51.6 

 

   Safeties         1             0  

    Fumbles        13            20  

       Lost         5             7  

  Turnovers        10            19  

 

Net Offense      5212          4587  

   Per Play       4.9           4.8 

 

Red Zone Att       67            35 

Red Zone TD        29            26 

Red Zone FG        18             5 

 

 Challenges       2/3 

 

 

 

2017 Budapest North Stars 

 

Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 



Way           1   1 100.0   38 38.0  38   0  1   0   0.0   0   0.0   0 118.8 

Hoyer       184 111  60.3 1285 11.6  48  15  9   3   1.6  10   5.4   8  92.8 

Taylor      302 168  55.6 1703 10.1  66  31  6   2   0.7   8   2.6  24  78.0 

            487 280  57.5 3026 10.8  66  46 16   5   1.0  18   3.7  32  83.9 

 

Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 

Johnson    324 1538  4.7 38  69 84  6  Diggs,S      73  0  123  761 10.4  3  48 33  3 

Hightower  115  484  4.2 10  24 36  4  Thomas       70  3  124  852 12.2  4  51 66  4 

Taylor      65  282  4.3 13  33 25  4  Johnson      45  1   86  408  9.1  3  17 51  3 

Ellington   29  112  3.9  3   5 15  0  Marshall     33  4   57  427 12.9  2  24 36  3 

Olawale     12   34  2.8  1   7 10  1  Reed,J       28  1   42  323 11.5  2  19 38  3 

Tate         1   18 18.0  1   1 18  0  Sharpe       10  0   19  157 15.7  2   8 31  0 

Hoyer        5    2  0.4  0   0  3  0  Fasano        7  0    9   28  4.0  0   1  8  1 

Way          1    0  0.0  0   0  0  0  Hightower     6  2    9   25  4.2  0   1  5  1 

           552 2455  4.4 66 139 84 15  Olawale       4  1    8   33  8.3  0   1 11  0 

                                       Kittle        2  0    2   10  5.0  0   0  6  0 

                                       Ellington     2  1    6    2  1.0  0   0  2  0 

                                                   280 13  485 3026 10.8 16 170 66 18 

 

Kick Returns  No Yards   Avg  Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 

Tate          27   601  22.3  47  0      Tate         32 16   276  8.6  41  0 

Ellington      3    19   6.3  10  0      Sherels      12  2   102  8.5  63  1 

Strong         1     0   0.0   0  0                   44 18   378  8.6  63  1 

Ifedi          1     0   0.0   0  0 

              32   620  19.4  47  0 

 

Kicking      XPM XPA   XP%  FGM FGA   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 

Brown         30  30 100.0   10  12  83.3   31.9  30.7  100.0 100.0   50    60 

Forbath        0   2   0.0   15  18  83.3   36.6  36.9   87.5 100.0   51    45 

 

Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 

Way            74  3294  72  8  0 28    34  226   39.3    44.5 

 

Fumbles                                                                         

Hoyer     4   Johnson,   4   Taylor,T   3   Unger      1   Way        1    

 

Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 

Campbell 10  Jordan,C 22  Campbell 14  Iloka    14  Alford,R  4  Taylor,T  3 

David     8  Campbell 12  Jordan,C 11  Cyprien  12  David     4  Scandric  3 

Jordan,C  4  Liuget    8  Liuget    7  Scandric 10  Jordan,C  3  Olawale   1 

McKinney  4  David     6  David     4  Alford,R  9  Iloka     1  Lang      1 

Reed,B    3  Logan     4  Jackson,  2  Wilson,Q  7  Reed,B    1  Iloka     1 

Logan     2  Howard,J  2  Logan     1  David     6  Logan     1  Jordan,C  1 

Cyprien   1  Reed,B    2  Howard,J  1  Jordan,C  6  McKinney  1  Unger     1 

             McKinney  1  Jack      1  McKinney  4  Sherels   1  Cyprien   1 

                                       Liuget    3  Cyprien   1  Campbell  1 

                                       Jackson,  2  Campbell  1  Thomas,D  1 

                                       White,C   2  Wilson,Q  1  Hoyer     1 

                                       Jack      2  Dent      1 

                                       Howard,J  1 

                                       Rollins   1 

                                       Tabor     1 

                                       Reed,B    1 

                                       Diggs     1 

 

Tackles                                                                         

McKinney  81  Jordan,C   56  Dent       32  Logan      12  Howard,J    9  Washingt    5 

Campbell  81  Iloka      52  Wilson,Q   30  Reed,B     11  Paea        8  Alexande    4 

Cyprien   74  Scandric   44  Jackson,   27  Diggs      11  Rollins     7 

Alford,R  73  Jack       42  White,C    20  Woods,X    10  Smith,D     5 

David     58  Liuget     37  Tabor      19  Sherels     9  Swanson     5 

 

Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 

Tabor      3  39 13.0  35  1 

David      3  36 12.0  27  0 

Alford,R   2  16  8.0   9  0 

Wilson,Q   2   0  0.0   0  0 

Scandrick  1  19 19.0  19  0 

Iloka      1  16 16.0  16  0 

          12 126 10.5  35  1 

 

  

 

************************************************************************************* 

 

2016 Markham North Stars   10-6 



  

Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot  

2016 Markham        59   95   53   68    0    394 

Opponent            79  162   64  106    0    275 

  

  

                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores            

     Points       394           275             1-0   31  New Jersey 3       73ø 0-10 

First Downs       311           338             2-0   28 @Durham 7           95ø Light Rain     

       Rush       131            96             2-1   24 @South Carolina 27  94ø 0-10 

       Pass       157           200             3-1   24  Pickering 14       60ø 0-5 

        Pen        23            42             4-1   40  Toronto 7          55ø 0-5 

  Penalties       110            80             5-1   19  Scarborough 9      65ø 5-15 

      Yards       929           605             6-1   23  Erieau 5           62ø 

                                                7-1   30 @Virden 21          73ø 

Rushing Att       479           386             8-1   30 @Charleswood 14     75ø                 

      Yards      2339          1609             8-2   24  Twin Cities 28     47ø 0-10 

        Ave       4.9           4.2             9-2   20 @Pickering 3        34ø 0-5 

         TD        11            10             9-3   32 @Sebastian 52       76ø                 

                                                9-4    0  Aurora 27          26ø 10-20 Snow           

Passing Att       518           531            10-4   35  York 20            36ø 5-15 

       Comp       329           289            10-5   24 @York 25            54ø 0-5 

          %      63.5          54.4            10-6   10 @New Jersey 13      45ø 0-10 

        Int         4            12       

          %       0.8           2.3       

         TD        31            20       

          %       6.0           3.8       

      Yards      3875          3409       

     Sacked        28            39       

Punt Return        45            29       

      Yards       269           282       

        Ave       6.0           9.7       

  

Kick Return        43            34 

      Yards       853           744 

        Ave      19.8          21.9 

  

      Punts        60            75 

      Yards      2758          3581 

        Ave      46.0          47.7 

  

     FG Att        28            20 

       Made        24            15 

          %      85.7          75.0 

  

Third Downs       204           209 

       Made        93            77 

          %      45.6          36.8 

  

Fourth Downs       31            19 

       Made        14             7 

          %      45.2          36.8 

  

   Safeties         0             1 

    Fumbles        21             7 

       Lost         9             1 

  Turnovers        13            13 

  

Net Offense      5989          4742 

   Per Play       5.8           5.0 

  

Red Zone Att       55            70 

Red Zone TD        27            29 

Red Zone FG        10            18 

  

 Challenges       3/5 

  

  

  

2016 Markham North Stars 

  

Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 

Johnson    127  656  5.2 21  30 43  1  Thomas       76  6  123  879 11.6  1  50 68  5 

Taylor      66  336  5.1 15  29 27  5  Marshall     69  8  112 1164 16.9  7  54 80 11 

Ellington   30  286  9.5 13  17 37  2  Reed         52  0   76  512  9.8  0  36 18  4 

Collins     54  283  5.2 10  13 35  0  Diggs,S      34  1   57  455 13.4  2  27 28  0 



Michael     42  196  4.7  6   9 17  0  Johnson      28  4   45  258  9.2  1  12 26  4 

Ervin       38  194  5.1  7   8 19  0  Foster       20  3   29  124  6.2  0   5 16  4 

Hightower   55  184  3.3  5   9 15  3  Sharpe       16  0   28  221 13.8  2   9 42  2 

Foster      42  129  3.1  2   5 11  0  Fasano        9  0   10   87  9.7  1   3 40  0 

Weeden      17   43  2.5  1   4 11  0  Dunbar        8  1   13   67  8.4  0   3 12  0 

Fowler       3   24  8.0  1   2 14  0  Dorsett       5  2    8   44  8.8  0   4 16  1 

Dorsett      1    4  4.0  0   0  4  0  Fowler        4  0    5   22  5.5  0   0  7  0 

Dunbar       3    2  0.7  0   0  1  0  Collins       3  0    3   12  4.0  0   0  5  0 

Swanson      1    2  2.0  0   0  2  0  Michael       2  0    2    8  4.0  0   0  5  0 

           479 2339  4.9 81 126 43 11  Hightower     2  1    4   14  7.0  0   1  8  0 

                                       Ervin         1  1    2    8  8.0  0   0  8  0 

                                                   329 27  518 3875 11.8 14 204 80 31 

  

  

Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 

Weeden      120  84  70.0  898 10.7  57   5  5   1   0.8   6   5.0  13 104.8 

Taylor      398 245  61.6 2977 12.2  80  28  9   3   0.8  25   6.3  15 102.3 

            518 329  63.5 3875 11.8  80  33 14   4   0.8  31   6.0  28 102.9 

  

Kicking      XPA XPM   XP%  FGA FGM   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 

Brown         44  42  95.5   28  24  85.7   37.4  37.3   90.0 100.0   54   114 

  

Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 

Bosher         60  2758  60  3  0 27    29  282   40.3    46.0 

  

Kick Returns  No Yards  Avg   Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 

Johnson       27   686  25.4 107  0      Ervin        45 12   269  6.0  14  0 

Dorsett        1    15  15.0  15  0                   45 12   269  6.0  14  0 

Ervin          9   123  13.7  20  0 

Dunbar         3    13   4.3   9  0 

Watford        2     6   3.0   6  0 

Long           1     0   0.0   0  0 

Swanson        0    10   0.0  10  0 

              43   853  19.8 107  0 

  

Fumbles                                                                        

Taylor,T  4   Weeden     3   Thomas,D   2   Foster,A   1   Michael    1   

Collins,  4   Johnson,   3   Diggs,S    1   Dorsett    1   Ellingto   1 

  

Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 

Jordan,C  9  Jordan,C 13  Campbell 17  Alford   16  Alford    2  Thomas,D  2 

Woodyard  7  Campbell 11  Jackson,  9  Iloka     8  Ninkovic  2  Fowler,J  2 

Ninkovic  6  Woodyard  6  Jordan,C  8  Hall,L    8  Campbell  1  Weeden    2 

Campbell  5  Kruger    6  Logan,B   5  Jackson,  8  Woodyard  1  Lang,T    1 

Kruger    4  Williams  5  Ninkovic  3  Revis     8  Revis     1  Alford    1 

Liuget    3  Logan,B   5  Woodyard  2  Campbell  7               Unger     1 

Jenkins,  2  Pace      3  Jenkins,  1  Ninkovic  7               Flowers,  1 

Williams  1  Liuget    2  Williams  1  Williams  7               Long,K    1 

Jackson,  1  Ninkovic  2  Pace      1  Jordan,C  6               Michael   1 

Logan,B   1  Jackson,  1  Jack      1  Jack      6               Ifedi     1 

             Jenkins,  1               Diggs,Q   4 

                                       Woodyard  4 

                                       Cyprien   4 

                                       Liuget    1 

                                       Pace      1 

                                       Rollins   1 

                                       Williams  1 

  

Tackles                                                                         

Jackson,  94  Williams   47  Jack       33  Williams   19  McKinney    9 

Campbell  70  Hall,L     45  Ninkovic   31  Rollins    17  Liuget      8 

Woodyard  68  Alford     40  Diggs,Q    25  Alexande   16  White,C     7 

Revis     51  Cyprien    37  Logan,B    22  Pace       13  Paea        5 

Jordan,C  48  Iloka      34  Kruger     22  Jenkins,   11  Unger       5 

  

Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 

Jack       3  98 32.7  40  1 

Revis      2   0  0.0   0  0 

Rollins    2  26 13.0  15  0 

Cyprien    1  46 46.0  46  1 

Hall,L     1   9  9.0   9  1 

Jordan,C   1   0  0.0   0  0 

Williams,  1  11 11.0  11  0 

Alford     1  46 46.0  46  1 

          12 236 19.7  46  4 

 



 

************************************************************************************* 

2015 Markham North Stars   3-13 

  

Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot  

2015 Markham        61   82   70   68    0    281 

Opponent            95   97   51   99    0    342 

  

  

                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores            

     Points       281           342             1-0   37  Cowtown 10         64ø 0-5 

First Downs       246           333             1-1   13 @Durham 17          100ø Rain           

       Rush        91           141             2-1   29  Pickering 7        84ø 10-20 

       Pass       131           170             2-2   20 @Aurora 23          70ø 0-10 

        Pen        24            22             2-3   14 @York 28            66ø 0-10 

  Penalties       111           104             3-3   16  Scarborough 10     66ø 5-15 

      Yards       845           796             3-4    7  Chino 16           57ø 0-10 

                                                3-5   16 @Iowa City 23       51ø 

Rushing Att       444           495             3-6   16  Charleswood 21     38ø 10-20 

      Yards      1999          2340             3-7   10 @Twin Cities 27     39ø 0-10 

        Ave       4.5           4.7             3-8   19  South Carolina 31  52ø 10-20 

         TD         6            13             3-9   10  Durham 17          49ø 10-20 

                                                3-10  17 @Pickering 24       16ø 0-10 

Passing Att       444           485             3-11  17 @Sebastian 37       76ø                 

       Comp       286           315             3-12  20 @Cowtown 24         35ø 10-20 Rain           

          %      64.4          64.9             3-13  20  York 27            34ø 10-20 

        Int         7            15       

          %       1.6           3.1       

         TD        17            23       

          %       3.8           4.7       

      Yards      2912          3551       

     Sacked        29            21       

Punt Return        28            36       

      Yards       254           486       

        Ave       9.1          13.5       

  

Kick Return        56            49 

      Yards      1143          1000 

        Ave      20.4          20.4 

  

      Punts        73            56 

      Yards      3359          2586 

        Ave      46.0          46.2 

  

     FG Att        35            27 

       Made        31            23 

          %      88.6          85.2 

  

Third Downs       215           189 

       Made        68            67 

          %      31.6          35.4 

  

Fourth Downs       27            27 

       Made        18            17 

          %      66.7          63.0 

  

   Safeties         0             0 

    Fumbles        17            29 

       Lost        10            12 

  Turnovers        17            27 

  

Net Offense      4690          5729 

   Per Play       5.1           5.7 

  

Red Zone Att       43            57 

Red Zone TD        19            28 

Red Zone FG        16            16 

  

 Challenges       5/7 

  

  

  

2015 Markham North Stars 

  

Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 



Starks      93  479  5.2 14  21 46  2  Ellington    55  4   75  482  8.8  5  18 63  3 

Ellington  108  395  3.7  5  18 22  2  Harvin       51  6   84  489  9.6  3  23 48  1 

Johnson     74  291  3.9  4   7 23  0  Marshall     49  3   86  679 13.9  5  37 57  6 

Allen       66  261  4.0  6  11 22  0  Reed         30  0   50  243  8.1  0  10 16  1 

Harvin      27  229  8.5  8   7 46  1  Bailey       23  2   38  265 11.5  1  12 34  2 

Smith       34  206  6.1  8  13 30  1  Dorsett      23  2   35  354 15.4  2  12 65  1 

Michael     22   80  3.6  3   4 16  0  Johnson      12  0   14   72  6.0  0   5 13  1 

Young        7   30  4.3  1   2 10  0  Starks       12  4   21   65  5.4  0   3 14  0 

Manning     11   25  2.3  1   8 16  0  Young        11  2   15   66  6.0  0   3 19  0 

Beadles      1    3  3.0  0   0  3  0  Fasano       10  0   14   73  7.3  0   5 21  2 

Taylor       1    0  0.0  0   0  0  0  Allen         3  0    3   27  9.0  0   1 16  0 

           444 1999  4.5 50  91 46  6  Diggs,S       3  0    3   82 27.3  1   1 57  0 

                                       Fowler        2  0    2    5  2.5  0   0  3  0 

                                       Strong        1  0    1    6  6.0  0   1  6  0 

                                       Michael       1  0    1    4  4.0  0   0  4  0 

                                                   286 23  444 2912 10.2 17 131 65 17 

  

  

Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 

McCoy        16  15  93.8  163 10.9  30   0  2   0   0.0   1   6.3   4 129.9 

Manning     321 204  63.6 2203 10.8  65  22 15   5   1.6  13   4.0  19  90.6 

Smith       107  67  62.6  546  8.1  24   6  0   2   1.9   3   2.8   6  77.1 

            444 286  64.4 2912 10.2  65  28 17   7   1.6  17   3.8  29  89.3 

  

Kicking      XPA XPM   XP%  FGA FGM   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 

Brown         26  26 100.0   35  31  88.6   38.7  37.5   73.3  80.0   56   119 

  

Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 

Bosher         73  3359  60  4  0 16    36  486   38.3    46.0 

  

Kick Returns  No Yards  Avg   Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 

Strong         1    24  24.0  24  0      Dorsett      28 14   254  9.1  18  0 

Dorsett       39   898  23.0  81  0                   28 14   254  9.1  18  0 

Diggs,S        3    66  22.0  29  0 

Harvin        10   142  14.2  32  0 

Beadles        1     7   7.0   7  0 

Michael        1     5   5.0   5  0 

McKinney       1     1   1.0   1  0 

              56  1143  20.4  81  0 

  

Fumbles                                                                        

Manning,  5   Ellingto   2   Michael    1   McCoy,C    1   McKinney   1   

Harvin    4   Marshall   1   Smith,A    1   Beadles    1   Bouye      1   

  

Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 

Ninkovic  8  Campbell 15  Jackson, 12  Scandric 12  Ninkovic  4  Manning,  4 

Liuget    4  Liuget   10  Logan,B   8  Cromarti  8  Liuget    4  Jackson,  3 

Campbell  4  Ninkovic 10  Campbell  8  Lewis,K   7  Jackson,  4  Thornton  3 

Walden    2  Logan,B   8  Liuget    7  Iloka     6  Scandric  3  Ninkovic  2 

Williams  2  Williams  8  Ninkovic  5  Jackson,  5  Walden    2  Iloka     1 

Long,C    1  Thornton  5  Thornton  5  Rollins   4  Iloka     2  McCoy,C   1 

             Jackson,  2  Williams  2  Campbell  2  Campbell  2  Lang,T    1 

             Walden    2  Cromarti  2  Butler,D  2  Lewis,K   2  Cromarti  1 

             Long,C    1  Butler,D  1  Ninkovic  2  McKinney  2  Lewis,K   1 

                          Scandric  1  Hall,L    1  Long,C    1  Rollins   1 

                                       Logan,B   1  Butler,D  1  Marshall  1 

                                       Williams  1  Diggs     1 

                                       Liuget    1  Hall,L    1 

                                       Walden    1 

                                       Cyprien   1 

                                       Thornton  1 

  

Tackles                                                                        

Jackson, 114  Iloka      72  Butler,D   45  Campbell   31  Lemonier   15  Aikens      9 

Ninkovic  83  Liuget     51  Rollins    40  Logan,B    30  McKinney   15  Cyprien     7 

Scandric  81  Thornton   51  Williams   39  Alford     16  Diggs      14  Long,C      4 

Cromarti  80  Lewis,K    46  Walden     35  Hall,L     16  Carroll    14  Bosher      1 

  

Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 

Iloka      4  97 24.3  28  0 

Lewis,K    3  27  9.0  27  0 

Rollins    3  43 14.3  43  0 

Cromartie  2  29 14.5  29  0 

Ninkovich  1  19 19.0  19  0 

Scandrick  1  21 21.0  21  0 

Jackson,D  1   0  0.0   0  0 



          15 236 15.7  43  0 

 

 

************************************************************************************* 

2014 Markham North Stars   8-8 

  

Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot  

2014 Markham        95   91   46   86    0    318 

Opponent            48  104   66   98    0    316 

  

  

                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores            

     Points       318           316             1-0   20  Durham 15          77ø 10-20 

First Downs       267           321             1-1    6 @Pickering 17       62ø 

       Rush       124           115             2-1   27  Gwinnett 13        65ø 10-20 

       Pass       121           190             3-1   28 @York 16            72ø 

        Pen        22            16             3-2   28  Cowtown 31         67ø 0-10 

  Penalties        88            83             3-3   13 @South Carolina 20  90ø 5-15 

      Yards       732           634             3-4   24 @Carthage 34        80ø 

                                                3-5   16  Chino 23           65ø 10-20 Rain           

Rushing Att       492           413             4-5   19  Twin Cities 6      37ø 0-10 

      Yards      2339          2070             5-5   27 @Charleswood 17     75ø                 

        Ave       4.8           5.0             6-5   17 @Scarborough 16     42ø 0-10 

         TD        11            10             6-6   30  Pickering 33       56ø 0-10 

                                                6-7   13  Aurora 17          44ø 10-20 

Passing Att       399           556             7-7   17 @Cowtown 13         28ø 0-10 

       Comp       241           345             8-7   30  York 14            46ø 

          %      60.4          62.1             8-8    3 @Durham 31          75ø 

        Int         4             9       

          %       1.0           1.6       

         TD        20            23       

          %       5.0           4.1       

      Yards      2497          3970       

     Sacked        35            31       

Punt Return        43            38       

      Yards       456           325       

        Ave      10.6           8.6       

  

Kick Return        57            41 

      Yards      1228           835 

        Ave      21.5          20.4 

  

      Punts        84            63 

      Yards      3911          2941 

        Ave      46.6          46.7 

  

     FG Att        31            32 

       Made        27            29 

          %      87.1          90.6 

  

Third Downs       209           206 

       Made        75            87 

          %      35.9          42.2 

  

Fourth Downs       13            21 

       Made         7            11 

          %      53.8          52.4 

  

   Safeties         0             0 

    Fumbles        15            26 

       Lost         4            15 

  Turnovers         8            24 

  

Net Offense      4579          5802 

   Per Play       4.9           5.8 

  

Red Zone Att       53            51 

Red Zone TD        28            23 

Red Zone FG        14            16 

  

 Challenges       7/8 

  

  

  

2014 Markham North Stars 



  

Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 

Ellington  152  762  5.0 28  39 43  4  Nelson       67  6  121  913 13.6  7  41 48 10 

Starks     119  604  5.1 18  30 27  0  Colston      50  1   75  547 10.9  1  32 42  2 

Williams,A 124  458  3.7 10  22 24  3  Ellington    40  4   61  345  8.6  2  17 46  2 

Smith       67  388  5.8 17  28 26  4  Jones        27  0   50  274 10.1  1  13 33  2 

Michael     17  115  6.8  4   4 15  0  Reed         18  1   32  192 10.7  1   7 46  0 

Pead         7   17  2.4  1   1 10  0  Daniels       9  0   14   69  7.7  0   2 14  1 

Hill         1   -1 -1.0  0   0  0  0  Starks        6  0   11   24  4.0  0   1  6  1 

Manning      5   -4 -0.8  0   0  0  0  Fasano        6  0    9   25  4.2  0   3  6  1 

           492 2339  4.8 78 124 43 11  Casey         5  1    6   17  3.4  0   1  6  0 

                                       Pead          5  0    6   27  5.4  0   1 10  0 

                                       Williams,A    4  0    5   25  6.3  0   2  9  1 

                                       Pettis        3  0    6   26  8.7  0   1 15  0 

                                       Harvin        1  0    1   13 13.0  0   0 13  0 

                                                   241 13  399 2497 10.4 12 121 48 20 

  

  

Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 

Smith       389 235  60.4 2408 10.2  48  23 11   3   0.8  20   5.1  34  92.1 

Manning      10   6  60.0   89 14.8  44   1  1   1  10.0   0   0.0   1  49.6 

            399 241  60.4 2497 10.4  48  24 12   4   1.0  20   5.0  35  91.0 

  

Kicking      XPA XPM   XP%  FGA FGM   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 

Brown         34  33  97.1   31  27  87.1   39.2  38.3   80.0  71.4   53   114 

  

Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 

Bosher         84  3911  60  5  0 32    38  325   41.5    46.6 

  

Kick Returns  No Yards  Avg   Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 

Harvin         1    36  36.0  36  0      Poyer         6  1    73 12.2  18  0 

Jones         39   966  24.8  43  0      Jones        37  2   383 10.4  58  0 

Pead           4    72  18.0  34  0                   43  3   456 10.6  58  0 

Cromartie      6   102  17.0  31  0 

Ellington      1    16  16.0  16  0 

Poyer          1    10  10.0  10  0 

Brewer         1     9   9.0   9  0 

Starks         1     7   7.0   7  0 

Harper         2    10   5.0  10  0 

Michael        1     0   0.0   0  0 

              57  1228  21.5  43  0 

  

Fumbles                                                                        

Smith,A   8   Casey      1   Starks,J   1   Cromarti   1                  

Jones,J   2   Nelson,J   1   Williams   1                                 

  

Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 

Ninkovic  7  Campbell 18  Abraham  12  Cromarti 11  Cole,T    6  Smith,A   4 

Abraham   7  Ninkovic 16  Ninkovic  7  Porter    8  Abraham   5  Ninkovic  3 

Cole,T    6  Abraham  10  Campbell  7  Campbell  8  Logan     3  Jackson,  2 

Campbell  4  Selvie    7  Jackson,  6  Griffin,  7  Griffin,  2  Campbell  2 

Selvie    3  Logan     6  Cole,T    3  Jackson,  7  Selvie    2  Cromarti  2 

Logan     3  Williams  6  Butler,D  2  Hall,D    7  Hall,D    2  Ducasse   2 

Jackson,  1  Cole,T    6  Thomas,C  2  Cyprien   6  Cromarti  1  Porter    1 

             Thomas,C  1  Williams  1  Cole,T    6  Iloka     1  Hall,D    1 

                          Selvie    1  Iloka     4  Jackson,  1  Long,K    1 

                          Logan     1  Butler,D  2  Porter    1  Lang,T    1 

                                       Thomas,C  2  Aikens    1  Griffin,  1 

                                       Selvie    1  Bostic    1  Cole,T    1 

                                       Williams  1               Brewer    1 

                                       Alford    1               Abraham   1 

                                       Abraham   1               Logan     1 

                                       Swearing  1               Jones,J   1 

                                                                 Reed,J    1 

  

Tackles                                                                         

Jackson, 101  Cole,T     54  Logan      32  Cyprien    16  Lang,T     11  Brown,J     1 

Cromarti  88  Campbell   54  Thomas,C   25  Alford     15  Irving     10 

Abraham   85  Ninkovic   51  Butler,D   23  Poyer      14  Swearing   10 

Hall,D    62  Iloka      47  Williams   20  Lemonier   13  Selvie      7 

Griffin,  62  Porter     45  Bostic     19  Aikens     12  Bosher      1 

  

Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 

Cromartie  2   4  2.0   4  0 

Griffin,M  2  33 16.5  22  0 

Cyprien    1  12 12.0  12  0 



Porter     1   0  0.0   0  0 

Hall,D     1   0  0.0   0  0 

Iloka      1  13 13.0  13  0 

Butler,D   1   0  0.0   0  0 

           9  62  6.9  22  0 

 

 

************************************************************************************* 

2013 Markham North Stars   13-3 

  

Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot  

2013 Markham        95  119  112  109    0    435 

Opponent            65   83   30  131    0    309 

  

  

                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores            

     Points       435           309             1-0   24  Durham 3           70ø 0-10 

First Downs       291           290             2-0   28  Twin Cities 10     63ø 0-5 

       Rush       112           100             3-0   31 @Cowtown 28         67ø 0-10 

       Pass       161           160             4-0   28 @Pickering 26       63ø 10-20 

        Pen        18            30             5-0   14 @Gwinnett 13        68ø Heavy Rain     

  Penalties        96            75             5-1   23  Scarborough 24     56ø 5-15 

      Yards       695           551             6-1   35  Mission Viejo 14   59ø 0-10 

                                                7-1   20  Los Angeles 6      54ø 10-20 

Rushing Att       508           434             8-1   24 @Mohave 13          82ø 

      Yards      2367          1780             8-2   21 @Death Valley 48    30ø 10-20 

        Ave       4.7           4.1             9-2   37 @Sebastian 27       4ø  

         TD        15             5            10-2   37  Pickering 6        58ø 0-10 

                                               10-3   23  Cowtown 33         40ø 0-10 

Passing Att       396           554            11-3   26 @Twin Cities 7      70ø                 

       Comp       241           331            12-3   24  Garland 17         23ø 0-10 

          %      60.9          59.7            13-3   40 @Durham 34          79ø 

        Int        14            18       

          %       3.5           3.2       

         TD        31            28       

          %       7.8           5.1       

      Yards      3067          3205       

     Sacked        19            37       

Punt Return        31            34       

      Yards       261           200       

        Ave       8.4           5.9       

  

Kick Return        52            63 

      Yards      1277          1503 

        Ave      24.6          23.9 

  

      Punts        74            75 

      Yards      3056          3670 

        Ave      41.3          48.9 

  

     FG Att        29            22 

       Made        23            18 

          %      79.3          81.8 

  

Third Downs       190           229 

       Made        62            83 

          %      32.6          36.2 

  

Fourth Downs       11            42 

       Made         9            22 

          %      81.8          52.4 

  

   Safeties         1             0 

    Fumbles        25            27 

       Lost        11            18 

  Turnovers        25            36 

  

Net Offense      5274          4705 

   Per Play       5.7           4.6 

  

Red Zone Att       67            45 

Red Zone TD        37            25 

Red Zone FG        16            12 

  

 Challenges       3/3 



  

  

  

2013 Markham North Stars 

  

Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 

Williams,D 187  968  5.2 25  40 48  7  Colston      60  8   97  920 15.3  6  49 46  8 

Jones      111  444  4.0 13  21 16  0  Miller       44  4   74  576 13.1  3  32 41  7 

Michael     73  385  5.3 14  22 20  0  Harvin       37  0   61  518 14.0  4  25 48  4 

Starks      42  153  3.6  3   4 11  0  Nelson       29  3   41  478 16.5  3  22 73  4 

McKnight    18  146  8.1  3   2 83  1  Leach        22  4   36  120  5.5  0   7 14  0 

Allen       32  125  3.9  4  10 29  6  Cook         17  1   30  169  9.9  0  11 19  5 

Harvin      16   86  5.4  5   5 21  0  Williams,D   16  3   30  172 10.8  0   9 16  1 

Pead         6   34  5.7  0   2  7  1  Jones        10  0   16   66  6.6  0   3 10  0 

Leach        7   15  2.1  0   6  5  0  Spaeth        2  0    2   11  5.5  0   2  6  2 

Manning     15    8  0.5  0   0  7  0  Michael       2  0    2   13  6.5  0   0  7  0 

Young        1    3  3.0  0   0  3  0  Young         1  0    5   18 18.0  0   1 18  0 

           508 2367  4.7 67 112 83 15  Long          1  0    1    6  6.0  0   0  6  0 

                                       Reed,J           1    1    0  0.0  0   0  0  0 

                                                   241 24  396 3067 12.7 16 161 73 31 

  

  

Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 

Manning     396 241  60.9 3067 12.7  73  29 16  14   3.5  31   7.8  19  96.4 

            396 241  60.9 3067 12.7  73  29 16  14   3.5  31   7.8  19  96.4 

  

Kicking      XPA XPM   XP%  FGA FGM   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 

Graham        52  52 100.0   29  23  79.3   34.4  32.8   50.0   0.0   49   121 

  

Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 

Podlesh        74  3056  53  3  0 30    34  200   37.8    41.3 

  

Kick Returns  No Yards  Avg   Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 

Harvin        18   664  36.9 102  2      Reed,E        1  0     7  7.0   7  0 

McKnight      16   410  25.6 103  1      Parrish      30  8   254  8.5  18  0 

Michael        1    22  22.0  22  0                   31  8   261  8.4  18  0 

Cromartie      3    65  21.7  30  0 

Jones          3    37  12.3  16  0 

Pead           5    55  11.0  25  0 

Allen          2    18   9.0  16  0 

Angerer        1     3   3.0   3  0 

Watson         1     3   3.0   3  0 

Parrish        1     0   0.0   0  0 

Williams,D     1     0   0.0   0  0 

              52  1277  24.6 103  3 

  

Fumbles                                                                        

Manning, 12   Williams   5   Colston    5   Parrish    3                  Meester    1 

  

Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 

Ninkovic 10  Abraham  21  Ninkovic 11  Jackson, 13  Abraham   6  Ninkovic  4 

Abraham   8  Ninkovic 11  Abraham  10  Reed,E   12  Ninkovic  5  Clabo     3 

Campbell  7  Campbell  9  Babineau  4  Byrd,J   10  Iloka     2  Manning,  2 

Cole,T    4  Babineau  8  Jackson,  3  Tillman   8  Byrd,J    2  Tillman   2 

Babineau  4  Cole,T    7  Campbell  3  Abraham   8  Jackson,  2  Abraham   2 

Canty     2  Williams  4  Cole,T    2  Cromarti  7  Cole,T    2  Mathis,E  2 

Jackson,  1  Canty     3  Withersp  1  Cyprien   4  Canty     1  Williams  2 

Woodley   1  Woodley   3  Jerry,P   1  Campbell  3  Hayden    1  Woodley   2 

                          Woodley   1  Ninkovic  3  Tillman   1  Lang      1 

                                       Hayden    2  Reed,E    1  Reed,E    1 

                                       Woodley   1  Ladouceu  1  Campbell  1 

                                       Rogers,J  1  Babineau  1  Byrd,J    1 

                                       Logan     1  Woodley   1  Babineau  1 

                                       Withersp  1               Cromarti  1 

                                       Bostic    1               Cole,T    1 

                                                                 Parrish   1 

                                                                 Roos      1 

                                                                 Spaeth    1 

                                                                 Jackson,  1 

                                                                 Long,K    1 

                                                                 Allen,A   1 

  

Tackles                                                                        

Jackson, 108  Abraham    72  Babineau   31  Bostic     20  Irving     12 

Ninkovic  98  Reed,E     40  Cyprien    24  Williams   17  Canty      10 

Cromarti  93  Cole,T     38  Hayden     20  Jerry,P    15  Watson,D   10 



Tillman   81  Woodley    34  Rogers,J   20  Iloka      12  Angerer     7 

Byrd,J    74  Campbell   31  Withersp   20  Ladouceu   12  Logan       6 

  

Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 

Reed,E     4 100 25.0  62  0 

Cyprien    4  79 19.8  38  0 

Byrd,J     3  48 16.0  22  1 

Cromartie  2  14  7.0  11  0 

Tillman    2   0  0.0   0  0 

Jackson,D  1   9  9.0   9  0 

Woodley    1   9  9.0   9  0 

Witherspo  1  53 53.0  53  1 

          18 312 17.3  62  2 

 

 

************************************************************************************* 

2012 Markham North Stars   11-4-1 

  

  

Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot  

2012 Markham       112  148  103   90    0    453 

Opponent            61   89   54   74    0    278 

  

  

                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores            

     Points       453           278             0-1   23 @Durham 28          85ø 

First Downs       333           274             1-1   30  Garland 23         68ø 0-5 

       Rush       141            86             2-1   20 @Twin Cities 13     70ø                 

       Pass       178           169             3-1   23  Pickering 17       75ø 0-5 

        Pen        14            19             3-1-1 20  Cowtown 20         59ø 0-5 

  Penalties        79            87             4-1-1 30 @South Carolina 0   94ø 10-20 

      Yards       620           695             4-2-1  7 @York 30            66ø 0-5 

                                                4-3-1 24  Virden 25          53ø 

Rushing Att       524           413             5-3-1 31  Charleswood 0      54ø 0-10 

      Yards      2460          1581             6-3-1 45 @Mission Viejo 13   45ø 5-15 

        Ave       4.7           3.8             7-3-1 31  Gwinnett 13        46ø 10-20 

         TD        23             9             8-3-1 50 @Pickering 21       48ø 10-20 

                                                9-3-1 27  Twin Cities 0      30ø 

Passing Att       440           548            10-3-1 32 @Cowtown 31         38ø 10-20 

       Comp       268           302            11-3-1 33  Durham 14          24ø 0-10 

          %      60.9          55.1            11-4-1 27 @Sebastian 30       76ø                 

        Int        19            22       

          %       4.3           4.0       

         TD        24            19       

          %       5.5           3.5       

      Yards      3935          3615       

     Sacked        25            34       

Punt Return        34            30       

      Yards       370           298       

        Ave      10.9           9.9        

  

Kick Return        60            58 

      Yards      1511          1437 

        Ave      25.2          24.8 

  

      Punts        58            77 

      Yards      2479          3592 

        Ave      42.7          46.6 

  

     FG Att        40            26 

       Made        35            21 

          %      87.5          80.8 

  

Third Downs       196           229 

       Made        81            90 

          %      41.3          39.3 

  

Fourth Downs        9            26 

       Made         4            13 

          %      44.4          50.0 

  

   Safeties         0             0 

    Fumbles        25            25 

       Lost        11            16 

  Turnovers        30            38 



  

Net Offense      6181          4954 

   Per Play       6.2           5.0 

  

Red Zone Att       73            46 

Red Zone TD        38            21 

Red Zone FG        18            14 

  

 Challenges       9/11 

  

  

  

2012 Markham North Stars 

  

Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 

Williams,D 165 1018  6.2 37  54 73 12  Welker       86  2  130 1288 15.0  9  59 73  7 

Stewart    160  800  5.0 27  47 25  7  Nelson       57  1   93 1126 19.8 12  49 75  6 

Starks      88  413  4.7 11  21 44  0  Breaston     29  1   52  455 15.7  3  22 52  3 

Pead        35  102  2.9  2   4 13  2  Cook         28  2   49  412 14.7  5  18 41  3 

Slaton      15   59  3.9  1   3 15  1  Stewart      27  2   46  267  9.9  0  10 22  1 

Manning     38   38  1.0  1   6 10  1  Leach        11  0   18   95  8.6  0   5 10  0 

Leach       10   16  1.6  0   5  4  0  LaFell        9  0   13  138 15.3  1   5 34  0 

Johnson      5   12  2.4  1   1 15  0  Starks        6  1    8   46  7.7  0   2 16  0 

McKnight     4   10  2.5  0   0  5  0  Spaeth        6  0    8   28  4.7  0   3  8  3 

Welker       3   -2 -0.7  0   0  0  0  Williams,D    3  0    7   40 13.3  0   3 23  1 

Breaston     1   -6 -6.0  0   0  0  0  Pead          2  0    3   13  6.5  0   0  8  0 

           524 2460  4.7 80 141 73 23  Young         2  1    7   15  7.5  0   1 11  0 

                                       McMichael     2  0    4   12  6.0  0   1  9  0 

                                       Manning          1    2    0  0.0  0   0  0  0 

                                                   268 11  440 3935 14.7 30 178 75 24 

  

  

Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 

Manning     436 265  60.8 3923 14.8  75  25 30  19   4.4  24   5.5  25  90.4 

Johnson       4   3  75.0   12  4.0   6   0  0   0   0.0   0   0.0   0  77.1 

            440 268  60.9 3935 14.7  75  25 30  19   4.3  24   5.5  25  90.3 

  

Kicking      XPA XPM   XP%  FGA FGM   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 

Akers         48  48 100.0   40  35  87.5   38.8  37.9   81.0  75.0   51   153 

  

Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 

Podlesh        58  2479  60  5  0 23    30  298   35.9    42.7 

  

Kick Returns  No Yards  Avg   Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 

McKnight      41  1245  30.4 100  1      Crayton      17  8   191 11.2  40  0 

Slaton         3    63  21.0  29  0      Pead          2  0    25 12.5  16  0 

Pead          11   176  16.0  24  0      Welker        9  7    98 10.9  16  0 

Leach          1    12  12.0  12  0      Parrish       4  2    48 12.0  29  0 

Parrish        1    11  11.0  11  0      Reed          2  0     8  4.0   5  0 

Matthews       1     4   4.0   4  0                   34 17   370 10.9  40  0 

Welker         1     0   0.0   0  0 

Nix            1     0   0.0   0  0 

              60  1511  25.2 100  1 

  

Fumbles                                                                        

Manning, 11   Starks,J   2   Slaton     1   Meester    1   Cook,J     1   Hayden     1 

McKnight  2   Crayton    2   Johnson,   1   Parrish    1   Pead       1   Clements   1 

  

Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 

Cole,T    8  Abraham  14  Angerer  12  Ninkovic 11  Abraham   6  Manning,  6 

Abraham   8  Babineau 11  Cole,T   11  Reed,E   11  Tillman   3  Ninkovic  3 

Ninkovic  5  Cole,T   10  Lee,S     9  Byrd,J   11  Canty     3  Lee,S     3 

Canty     4  Canty    10  Canty     9  Clements  8  Angerer   2  Reed,E    2 

Ellis,S   4  Robbins   9  Abraham   6  Angerer   6  Brown,T   2  Brown,T   2 

Branch    2  Ninkovic  7  Ninkovic  2  Tillman   5  Branch    2  Canty     1 

Babineau  1  Branch    5  Robbins   2  Brown,T   3  Babineau  1  Clements  1 

Biermann  1  Williams  1  Byrd,J    2  Canty     2  Hayden    1  Robbins   1 

Robbins   1  Watson,D  1  Biermann  2  Cole,T    2  Lee,S     1  Nelson,J  1 

                          Brown,T   1  Lee,S     2  Robbins   1  Babineau  1 

                          Babineau  1  Fujita    1  Mays,T    1  Clabo     1 

                          Ellis,S   1  Matthews  1               Angerer   1 

                          Tillman   1  Abraham   1               Tillman   1 

                                       Robbins   1               Abraham   1 

                                       King,J    1               Pead      1 

                                                                 Breaston  1 

                                                                 Welker    1 



                                                                 Branch    1 

                                                                 Mathis,E  1 

  

Tackles                                                                        

Angerer  102  Reed,E     60  Byrd,J     38  Ladouceu   13  Mays,T      9  McKnight    1 

Tillman   81  Canty      57  Branch     24  Babineau   12  Hagg        8 

Lee,S     77  Brown,T    47  Biermann   18  Fujita     11  King,J      7 

Clements  68  Abraham    39  Ellis,S    18  Hayden     10  Watson,D    7 

Ninkovic  62  Cole,T     38  Robbins    13  Matthews   10  Williams    5 

  

Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 

Brown,T    5   8  1.6   5  0 

Tillman    3  34 11.3  34  0 

Reed,E     3   0  0.0   0  0 

Byrd,J     3  89 29.7  89  1 

Clements   2   5  2.5   3  0 

Ninkovich  2  15  7.5  15  0 

Hayden     1  16 16.0  16  0 

Fujita     1   0  0.0   0  0 

Angerer    1  16 16.0  16  0 

Lee,S      1  33 33.0  33  1 

          22 216  9.8  89  2 

 

 

************************************************************************************* 

2011 Markham North Stars   4-12 

  

Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot  

2011 Markham        57   75   46   21    0    199 

Opponent            82  111   71   74    0    338 

  

  

                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores            

     Points       199           338             1-0   23  Durham 7           62ø 0-10 

First Downs       229           274             1-1    3 @Cowtown 20         69ø 15-25 

       Rush        83            87             1-2   10  Pickering 13       62ø 5-15 

       Pass       120           171             1-3   10 @Gwinnett 26        87ø 

        Pen        26            16             2-3   20  Virden 17          66ø 

  Penalties       107            95             2-4    0 @Chino 29           78ø 5-15 

      Yards       825           772             3-4   36 @York 22            53ø 0-5 

                                                3-5   14  Scarborough 16     70ø 0-10 

Rushing Att       486           443             3-6    9 @Charleswood 35     75ø                 

      Yards      1669          1761             3-7    9  Iowa City 27       39ø 5-15 

        Ave       3.4           4.0             4-7   16  Garland 3          49ø 10-20 

         TD         6             9             4-8    3  Death Valley 31    46ø 0-5 

                                                4-9   10 @South Carolina 31  78ø 5-15 

Passing Att       425           484             4-10   6  Cowtown 13         27ø 10-20 Snow           

       Comp       235           306             4-11  14 @Pickering 17       21ø 0-5 

          %      55.3          63.2             4-12  16 @Durham 31          78ø 

        Int        13            17       

          %       3.1           3.5       

         TD         9            27       

          %       2.1           5.6       

      Yards      2545          3583       

     Sacked        25            20       

Punt Return        26            48       

      Yards       279           483       

        Ave      10.7          10.1       

  

Kick Return        67            51 

      Yards      1584          1046 

        Ave      23.6          20.5 

  

      Punts        82            66 

      Yards      3659          2936 

        Ave      44.6          44.5 

  

     FG Att        30            33 

       Made        27            26 

          %      90.0          78.8 

  

Third Downs       230           215 

       Made        66            91 

          %      28.7          42.3 

  



Fourth Downs       35            15 

       Made        15            13 

          %      42.9          86.7 

  

   Safeties         0             0 

    Fumbles        18            21 

       Lost         6             7 

  Turnovers        19            24 

  

Net Offense      4053          5219 

   Per Play       4.3           5.5 

  

Red Zone Att       39            52 

Red Zone TD        12            26 

Red Zone FG        19            18 

  

 Challenges       3/5 

  

  

  

2011 Markham North Stars 

  

Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 

Best       176  562  3.2  9  23 35  3  Best         56  1   87  418  7.5  1  20 47  3 

Addai      138  455  3.3 11  16 25  1  Britt        36  2   76  630 17.5  6  27 55  2 

Williams,D  97  428  4.4 17  22 44  1  Cook         33  3   50  334 10.1  2  15 42  2 

McKnight    36  158  4.4  4   8 23  0  Nelson       29  3   59  312 10.8  1  18 25  0 

Sanchez     21   35  1.7  0  12  9  1  LaFell       19  3   32  187  9.8  0  11 21  1 

Johnson      3   24  8.0  1   1 11  0  Crayton      12  1   32  198 16.5  3   9 39  1 

Logan       10   11  1.1  2   1 20  0  Young        11  0   19  166 15.1  2   5 49  0 

Leach        2    1  0.5  0   0  2  0  McMichael     8  0   20   65  8.1  0   4 14  0 

Cook         1    0  0.0  0   0  0  0  Addai         7  0   11   47  6.7  0   1 11  0 

LaFell       2   -5 -2.5  0   0  0  0  Leach         6  0    8   54  9.0  0   3 11  0 

           486 1669  3.4 44  83 44  6  Williams,D    4  0    5   36  9.0  0   2 14  0 

                                       White,B       3  0    5   28  9.3  0   2 13  0 

                                       Stocker       3  0    4   11  3.7  0   0  5  0 

                                       Roos          2  0    2   10  5.0  0   0  5  0 

                                       McKnight      1  0    2    7  7.0  0   0  7  0 

                                       Sanchez       1  1    3   11 11.0  0   1 11  0 

                                                   231 14  415 2514 10.9 15 118 55  9 

  

  

Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 

Locker       15   8  53.3   66  8.3  14   1  0   0   0.0   1   6.7   0  87.1 

Johnson      20  12  60.0  113  9.4  35   0  1   1   5.0   1   5.0   1  71.5 

Sanchez     390 215  55.1 2366 11.0  55  27 14  12   3.1   7   1.8  24  66.5 

            425 235  55.3 2545 10.8  55  28 15  13   3.1   9   2.1  25  67.4 

  

Kicking      XPA XPM   XP%  FGA FGM   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 

Akers         16  16 100.0   30  27  90.0   34.8  33.7   75.0   0.0   49    97 

  

Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 

Jones          82  3659  57  5  0 24    48  483   37.5    44.6 

  

Kick Returns  No Yards  Avg   Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 

Logan         59  1482  25.1  89  0      Logan        26 24   279 10.7  24  0 

Nelson         4    72  18.0  23  0                   26 24   279 10.7  24  0 

Moss           1    13  13.0  13  0 

Leach          2    13   6.5  10  0 

McKnight       1     4   4.0   4  0 

              67  1584  23.6  89  0 

  

Fumbles                                                                         

Sanchez   8   Britt      2   Williams   1   Nelson,J   1                  

Logan     3   Addai      2   Best       1   Thomas,D   1                  

  

Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 

Cole,T    6  Long,C   14  Cole,T   15  Spikes,T 11  Spikes,T  4  Sanchez   6 

Long,C    4  Cole,T   14  Long,C    5  Tillman   7  Cole,T    3  Crayton   1 

Ninkovic  3  Babineau 12  Hope      4  Delmas    5  Ninkovic  2  Nelson,J  1 

Dixon,A   3  Canty    11  Spikes,T  3  Winfield  5  Hope      2  Fujita    1 

Laws      1  Dixon,A   6  White,S   3  Ayers     5  Ayers     2  Babineau  1 

Fujita    1  Ninkovic  4  Canty     3  Canty     4  Laws      1  Clabo     1 

White,S   1  Ayers     3  Delmas    2  Newman,T  4  Delmas    1  Williams  1 

Canty     1  White,S   1  Winfield  1  Fujita    3  Matthews  1  Hope      1 

             Laws      1  Laws      1  Babineau  3  Fujita    1  Roos      1 



                          Babineau  1  Amukamar  3  Moss,J    1  Long,C    1 

                          Ayers     1  White,S   3  Newman,T  1  Winfield  1 

                                       Hope      3  Babineau  1  Logan     1 

                                       Angerer   2  Canty     1  Newman,T  1 

                                       Dixon,A   2  Amukamar  1  Ayers     1 

                                       Long,C    2 

                                       Matthews  1 

                                       Cole,T    1 

  

Tackles                                                                        

Spikes,T 105  Tillman    60  Long,C     28  Dixon,A    19  Babineau   12  Jones,D     1 

Cole,T    99  Matthews   52  Fujita     25  Ninkovic   15  Williams   11 

Winfield  69  Newman,T   43  Laws       24  Amukamar   14  Lee,S      10 

Delmas    68  Ayers      31  White,S    22  Amato      13  Hughes,J    8 

Hope      61  Canty      28  Angerer    20  Paea       13  Moss,J      8 

  

Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 

Tillman    4 102 25.5  43  0 

Winfield   3  58 19.3  34  1 

Matthews   2  10  5.0  10  0 

Spikes,T   2  22 11.0  13  0 

Ayers      2   7  3.5   4  0 

Amukamara  1  20 20.0  20  1 

Hope       1  46 46.0  46  0 

Newman,T   1  10 10.0  10  0 

Delmas     1   4  4.0   4  0 

          17 279 16.4  46  2 

 

 

************************************************************************************* 

2010 Markham North Stars   6-10 

  

Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot  

2010 Markham        65   88   59   77    0    289 

Opponent           116  143   51   93    0    403 

  

  

                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores            

     Points       289           403             1-0   20  Durham 17          83ø 10-20 

First Downs       272           338             1-1    6  Pickering 30       75ø 

       Rush       116           105             1-2   11 @Cowtown 37         67ø 0-5 

       Pass       139           215             2-2   27  Gwinnett 17        63ø 0-10 

        Pen        17            18             2-3   20 @Garland 27         75ø 

  Penalties        89            73             3-3   31 @Los Angeles 26     81ø 0-5 

      Yards       644           546             4-3   24  York 3             59ø 5-15 

                                                4-4    3 @Chino 38           85ø 0-5 

Rushing Att       533           429             4-5   28  Ringgold 37        50ø 0-10 Heavy Rain     

      Yards      2149          1881             4-6   16 @Florida 21         78ø 

        Ave       4.0           4.4             4-7   10  Charleswood 31     48ø 10-20 

         TD        14            13             4-8   24 @Virden 28          66ø 

                                                5-8   31  Mohave 24          31ø 0-5 

Passing Att       401           529             6-8   17  Cowtown 10         32ø 0-10 

       Comp       251           349             6-9    0 @Durham 34          63ø 

          %      62.6          66.0             6-10  21 @Pickering 23       18ø 0-10 

        Int        12            16       

          %       3.0           3.0       

         TD        18            33       

          %       4.5           6.2       

      Yards      2681          4004       

     Sacked        23            14       

Punt Return        14            30       

      Yards       121           190       

        Ave       8.6           6.3       

  

Kick Return        71            59 

      Yards      1611          1186 

        Ave      22.7          20.1 

  

      Punts        63            44 

      Yards      2942          1965 

        Ave      46.7          44.7 

  

     FG Att        23            26 

       Made        17            23 

          %      73.9          88.5 



  

Third Downs       214           196 

       Made        94           103 

          %      43.9          52.6 

  

Fourth Downs       29            21 

       Made        15            12 

          %      51.7          57.1 

  

   Safeties         0             0 

    Fumbles        20            18 

       Lost         9            11 

  Turnovers        21            27 

  

Net Offense      4682          5816 

   Per Play       4.9           6.0 

  

Red Zone Att       50            63 

Red Zone TD        28            39 

Red Zone FG        13            14 

  

 Challenges       8/16 

  

  

  

2010 Markham North Stars 

  

Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 

Williams,D 208 1043  5.0 23  54 54  4  Ochocinco    68  2   98  757 11.1  3  42 39  4 

Best       204  806  4.0 15  47 56  5  Henderson    48  1   82  657 13.7  3  30 64  3 

Simpson     16   93  5.8  2   2 35  1  Britt        42  2   72  500 11.9  2  27 54  3 

Jackson     29   66  2.3  0   2  7  2  Thomas       26  1   45  220  8.5  0  14 16  3 

Campbell    43   58  1.3  0   8  6  2  Leach        17  0   23  126  7.4  0   8 14  1 

Ochocinco    2   13  6.5  1   0 19  0  Best         14  2   24   86  6.1  0   3 11  0 

Johnson,J    1    0  0.0  0   0  0  0  Peelle       10  0   18  105 10.5  1   5 31  1 

Volek        3   -3 -1.0  0   0  0  0  Jackson       6  0    8   49  8.2  0   2 13  0 

Henderson    4   -5 -1.2  0   0  4  0  Williams,D    5  0    7   29  5.8  0   3 10  2 

           533 2149  4.0 41 113 56 14  Cook          3  0    3   22  7.3  0   2 10  1 

                                       Nelson        2  0    4   20 10.0  0   1 11  0 

                                       Gilyard       1  0    1   10 10.0  0   1 10  0 

                                       LaFell        1  0    4   10 10.0  0   0 10  0 

                                                   243  8  390 2591 10.7  9 138 64 18 

  

  

Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 

Campbell    396 257  64.9 2770 10.8  64  40  9  12   3.0  20   5.1  21  89.5 

Sanchez       4   1  25.0    9  9.0   9   1  0   0   0.0   0   0.0   0  39.6 

Volek         5   2  40.0    7  3.5   5   0  0   1  20.0   0   0.0   1   8.3 

            401 251  62.6 2681 10.7  64  41  9  12   3.0  20   5.0  23  86.3 

  

Kicking      XPA XPM   XP%  FGA FGM   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 

Lindell       32  32 100.0   23  17  73.9   29.6  26.5   50.0   0.0   47    83 

  

Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 

Jones          63  2942  69  9  0 19    30  190   40.8    46.7 

  

Kick Returns  No Yards  Avg   Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 

Simpson       43  1003  23.3  96  1      Gilyard       8  5    93 11.6  22  0 

Britt         13   287  22.1  33  0      Price         4  1    26  6.5  14  0 

Nelson         6   118  19.7  29  0                   14  6   121  8.6  22  0 

Lee            1     4   4.0   4  0 

Price          1     0   0.0   0  0 

              71  1611  22.7  96  1 

  

Fumbles                                                                        

Campbell  8   Williams   4   Johnson,   1   Leach,V    1   Ochocinc   1   Best       1 

  

Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 

Ellis,S   6  Babineau 11  Kiwanuka 10  Hope     10  Ruud      5  Hope      2 

Babineau  2  Ellis,S   9  Ellis,S  10  Tillman, 10  Tillman,  4  Delmas    2 

Harvey    1  Kiwanuka  9  Ruud     10  Spencer,  8  Harvey    2  Roos      2 

Spikes    1  Spikes    4  Harvey    7  Delmas    5  Brackett  1  Kiwanuka  1 

Gaither,  1  Harvey    4  Delmas    3  Spikes    5  Ellis,S   1  Ochocinc  1 

             Gaither,  3  Brackett  3  Gaither,  3  Kiwanuka  1  Tillman,  1 

             White,S   3  Babineau  3  Fujita    3  Long,C    1  Peelle    1 

             Long,C    2  Hope      1  Brackett  3  Spikes    1  Johnson,  1 



             Hope      1  Fujita    1  Kiwanuka  3  Lee,S     1  Clabo     1 

             Williams  1  Gaither,  1  Ruud      2               Thomas,D  1 

                          Spikes    1  Babineau  2               Brackett  1 

                          Spencer,  1  Amato     1               Ruud      1 

                                       White,S   1               Meester   1 

                                       Hanson,J  1               Harvey    1 

                                                                 O'Hara    1 

                                                                 Best      1 

  

Tackles                                                                        

Ruud     141  Hope       53  Johnson,   29  Amato      13  Allen,J    10  Lindell     1 

Tillman,  89  Delmas     49  Long,C     19  Hanson,J   13  Lee,S       8 

Brackett  84  Spikes     43  Fujita     17  Hughes,J   12  Follett     6 

Spencer,  80  Kiwanuka   39  Babineau   16  Angerer    11  Moss,J      5 

Ellis,S   54  Harvey     35  Gaither,   14  Williams   11  White,S     4 

  

Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 

Tillman,C  3  71 23.7  41  0 

Hope       3  41 13.7  32  0 

Johnson,T  2   0  0.0   0  0 

Spencer,S  2   9  4.5   9  0 

Brackett   2  34 17.0  24  0 

Ruud       2   4  2.0   4  0 

Delmas     1  43 43.0  43  1 

          15 202 13.5  43  1 

 

 

************************************************************************************* 

2009 Markham North Stars   6-10 

  

Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot  

2009 Markham        60   83   47   49    0    239 

Opponent            90  119   62   82    0    353 

  

  

                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores            

     Points       239           353             1-0   20  Cowtown 17         76ø 10-20 

First Downs       258           279             1-1   11  Pickering 21       68ø 5-15 

       Rush       109            70             1-2   27 @Durham 31          90ø 

       Pass       141           192             1-3    0 @Florida 23         97ø 0-5 Rain           

        Pen         8            17             1-4   11  Garland 31         61ø 0-10 

  Penalties        65            52             1-5    3  Chino 17           55ø 10-20 

      Yards       510           382             1-6   23 @Los Angeles 24     90ø 0-5 

                                                2-6   27  Winnemucca 14      60ø 

Rushing Att       518           412             3-6   17 @Ringgold 7         46ø 10-20 Rain           

      Yards      1942          1485             3-7   16  Gwinnett 30        45ø 10-20 Light Rain     

        Ave       3.7           3.6             3-8    6 @Mohave 26          84ø 

         TD        11            12             4-8   21  Kutztown 14        47ø 0-5 

                                                5-8   20 @Virden 17          71ø 

Passing Att       427           474             5-9    0  Durham 35          35ø 0-5 Light Snow     

       Comp       245           309             5-10  13 @Cowtown 26         36ø 5-15 

          %      57.4          65.2             6-10  24 @Pickering 20       29ø 5-15 Snow           

        Int        18             9       

          %       4.2           1.9       

         TD        13            23       

          %       3.0           4.9       

      Yards      2640          3469       

     Sacked        19            19       

Punt Return        23            22       

      Yards       280           286       

        Ave      12.2          13.0       

  

Kick Return        71            58 

      Yards      1620          1413 

        Ave      22.8          24.4 

  

      Punts        57            53 

      Yards      2815          2331 

        Ave      49.4          44.0 

  

     FG Att        24            29 

       Made        21            24 

          %      87.5          82.8 

  

Third Downs       221           189 



       Made        98            85 

          %      44.3          45.0 

  

Fourth Downs       35            20 

       Made        18            12 

          %      51.4          60.0 

  

   Safeties         0             0 

    Fumbles        25            29 

       Lost        11            11 

  Turnovers        29            20 

  

Net Offense      4451          4861 

   Per Play       4.6           5.4 

  

Red Zone Att       43            52 

Red Zone TD        20            28 

Red Zone FG        11            10 

  

 Challenges       7/12 

  

  

  

2009 Markham North Stars 

  

Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 

Lewis      274 1046  3.8 17  46 19  3  Johnson,C    46  4   78  469 10.2  2  30 25  2 

Pittman     88  342  3.9  3  25 18  5  Wade         41  8   76  475 11.6  2  25 42  4 

Sproles     65  277  4.3  7  14 35  1  Engram       36  3   60  412 11.4  1  19 40  2 

Hall        31  122  3.9  3   7 14  0  Sproles      28  5   48  271  9.7  1  16 40  1 

McNabb      37   95  2.6  1  12 11  1  Shockey      27  0   42  240  8.9  0  14 19  0 

Sanchez      9   26  2.9  0   1  4  0  Henderson    24  1   52  374 15.6  3  17 67  3 

Henderson    4   22  5.5  1   1 20  0  Thomas,D     10  0   12   93  9.3  0   4 17  0 

Thomas,D     2   13  6.5  1   1 13  1  Nelson        8  0   19   81 10.1  0   5 15  0 

Askew        5   12  2.4  0   2  3  0  Lewis         6  1   11   39  6.5  0   3 17  0 

Thomas,D     1    0  0.0  0   0  0  0  Askew         4  0    4   41 10.3  0   3 17  0 

Jones        2  -13 -6.5  0   0  0  0  Thomas,D      4  0    5   43 10.8  0   2 18  0 

           518 1942  3.7 33 109 35 11  Hall          3  0    3   33 11.0  0   1 13  0 

                                       Pittman       3  0    4   29  9.7  0   1 13  0 

                                       Cook          3  0    3   21  7.0  0   1  9  1 

                                       Furrey        2  0    5   19  9.5  0   0 10  0 

                                                   245 22  423 2640 10.8  9 141 67 13 

  

  

Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 

McNabb      397 233  58.7 2515 10.8  67  40  9  18   4.5  13   3.3  18  69.4 

Sanchez      30  12  40.0  125 10.4  19   5  0   0   0.0   0   0.0   1  52.8 

            427 245  57.4 2640 10.8  67  45  9  18   4.2  13   3.0  19  68.2 

  

Kicking      XPA XPM   XP%  FGA FGM   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 

Longwell      22  22 100.0   24  21  87.5   24.4  23.0   72.7  40.0   52    85 

  

Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 

Jones          57  2815  66 13  0 17    22  286   39.8    49.4 

  

Kick Returns  No Yards  Avg   Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 

Sproles       61  1485  24.3 104  1      Sproles      23 15   280 12.2  23  0 

Butler         3    61  20.3  23  0                   23 15   280 12.2  23  0 

Hall           3    57  19.0  26  0 

Lang           1     7   7.0   7  0 

Nelson         1     7   7.0   7  0 

Amato          2     3   1.5   3  0 

Iglesias       1     0   0.0   0  0 

              71  1620  22.8 104  1 

  

Fumbles                                                                         

Lewis,J   5   McNabb     3   Hall,A     2   Askew      1   Furrey     1   Jones,D    1 

Sproles   5   Sanchez    2   Wade,B     2   Lang       1   Henderso   1   Shockey    1 

  

Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 

Gaither, 14  Kiwanuka 19  Ruud     10  Spikes   11  Bell,Y    6  Ayodele,  3 

Long,C    2  Gaither, 10  Kiwanuka  6  Delmas    7  Ayodele,  5  Clabo     3 

Ruud      1  Robbins,  7  Robbins,  6  Gaither,  7  Gaither,  3  Roos      2 

McCray    1  McCray    6  Long,C    4  Ruud      4  Tillman,  2  Tillman,  2 

Cole,C    1  Long,C    4  Ayodele,  4  McCray    3  Moss,J    2  Askew     2 

             Cole,C    1  Gaither,  4  Ayodele,  3  Long,C    2  Wade,B    2 



                          Spikes    4  Kiwanuka  3  Kiwanuka  2  Ruud      1 

                          Bell,Y    1  Tillman,  2  Cole,C    2  Pitts,C   1 

                          Cole,C    1  Jennings  2  Spikes    2  Delmas    1 

                          Harvey,D  1  Johnson,  1  McCray    1  Jennings  1 

                          McCray    1  Cole,C    1  Hanson,J  1  Thomas,D  1 

                                       Robbins,  1  Harvey,D  1  Long,C    1 

                                       Bell,Y    1               Sproles   1 

                                                                 Johnson,  1 

                                                                 Lewis,J   1 

                                                                 Cole,C    1 

                                                                 O'Hara    1 

  

Tackles                                                                        

Ruud     123  Jennings   71  Hanson,J   34  Cole,C     16  Butler,D   12  Longwell    2 

Bell,Y    96  Tillman,   64  Delmas     33  Harvey,D   14  McCray     10  Jones,D     1 

Ayodele,  89  Gaither,   39  Long,C     31  Williams   13  Amato       9 

Spikes    86  Kiwanuka   35  Robbins,   21  Moss,J     12  Johnson,    8 

  

Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 

Tillman,C  3   0  0.0   0  0 

Delmas     2  37 18.5  37  0 

Ruud       2  10  5.0  10  0 

Jennings,  1   0  0.0   0  0 

Hanson,J   1  18 18.0  18  0 

           9  65  7.2  37  0 

 

 

************************************************************************************* 

2008 Markham North stars   4-12 

  

Score By Quarter   1st  2nd  3rd  4th   OT    Tot  

2008 Markham        37   57   42   73    0    209 

Opponent            83  112  106   49    0    350 

  

  

                 Team           Opp             W/L   Game Scores            

     Points       209           350             0-1   20 @Pickering 33       61ø 10-20 

First Downs       227           284             0-2    9  Iowa City 24       68ø 10-20                

       Rush        77            96             1-2   22 @Winnemucca 8       47ø 30-40                

       Pass       126           179             1-3   26 @Anchorage 31       70ø                 

        Pen        24             9             2-3   24  Colorado 0         56ø 20-30                

  Penalties        88            80             2-4    7 @Durham 21          80ø                

      Yards       649           593             2-5    0  Gwinnett 23        0ø  

                                                2-6    3 @Ringgold 29        65ø 0-10 

Rushing Att       461           499             2-7    6  Los Angeles 26     3ø 0-5 

      Yards      1855          1900             2-8    3 @Chino 37           89ø 0-5 

        Ave       4.0           3.8             2-9   17  Cowtown 23         53ø 0-5 

         TD         5            11             3-9   16  Pickering 12       12ø  

                                                3-10  10 @Florida 38         73ø 0-5 

Passing Att       415           403             4-10  28  Winnemucca 7       26ø 10-20 

       Comp       242           263             4-11   9  Charleswood 24     29ø 20-30 Light Rain     

          %      58.3          65.3             4-12   9 @Colorado 14        20ø 5-15 

        Int        16            11       

          %       3.9           2.7       

         TD        12            25       

          %       2.9           6.2       

      Yards      2325          3048       

     Sacked        17            25        

Punt Return        37            35       

      Yards       481           316       

        Ave      13.0           9.0       

  

Kick Return        61            50 

      Yards      1523          1101 

        Ave      25.0          22.0 

  

      Punts        66            64 

      Yards      2616          2887 

        Ave      39.6          45.1 

  

     FG Att        29            29 

       Made        19            25 

          %      65.5          86.2 

  

Third Downs       218           193 



       Made        75            77 

          %      34.4          39.9 

  

Fourth Downs       32            25 

       Made        16            15 

          %      50.0          60.0 

  

   Safeties         0             0 

    Fumbles        22            18 

       Lost        11             6 

  Turnovers        27            17 

  

Net Offense      4062          4789 

   Per Play       4.5           5.2 

  

Red Zone Att        0             0 

Red Zone TD         0             0 

Red Zone FG         0             0 

  

 Challenges       5/6 

  

  

  

2008 Markham North stars 

  

Rushing    Att  Yds  Avg 10  FD Lg TD  Receiving   Rec Dp  Att  Yds  Avg 25  FD Lg TD 

Lewis      235  965  4.1 18  35 54  1  Stallworth   54  5   93  621 11.5  3  36 29  2 

Brown      102  446  4.4  8  20 42  2  Shockey      38  1   71  360  9.5  0  25 24  3 

Sproles     34  153  4.5  6  10 20  2  Branch       34  0   60  410 12.1  2  19 51  1 

Henderson   18  103  5.7  3   3 15  0  Lewis        23  1   38  177  7.7  0   9 22  0 

Hasselbeck  33   89  2.7  0   3  9  0  Brown        19  1   28  123  6.5  0   5 13  0 

Strong      21   38  1.8  0   5  5  0  Strong       19  0   27  135  7.1  0   5 13  0 

Stallworth   3   23  7.7  1   1 18  0  Sproles      13  1   17   60  4.6  0   4 12  2 

Moss         3   15  5.0  0   0  8  0  Henderson    11 11   29  216 19.6  4   6 46  1 

Johnson,J    2   10  5.0  0   0  8  0  Milner       10  0   15   77  7.7  0   5 12  1 

Hall         1    6  6.0  0   0  6  0  Utecht        8  1   14   64  8.0  0   7 14  2 

Cassel       2    4  2.0  0   0  3  0  Askew         5  0    6   14  2.8  0   1  5  0 

Thomas,D     1    3  3.0  0   0  3  0  Moss          4  1    8   32  8.0  0   2 10  0 

Thomas,D     2    0  0.0  0   0  0  0  Thomas,D      2  0    5   21 10.5  0   1 16  0 

Askew        3    0  0.0  0   0  0  0  Thomas,D      1  0    1    7  7.0  0   0  7  0 

Shockey      1    0  0.0  0   0  0  0  Pitts         1  0    1    8  8.0  0   1  8  0 

           461 1855  4.0 36  77 54  5  Barnes           1    1    0  0.0  0   0  0  0 

                                                   242 23  416 2325  9.6  9 126 51 12 

  

  

Passing     Att Cmp    C%  Yds  Avg  Lg  Bd 25  In    I%  TD   TD%  Sk  Rate 

Johnson,J    18  11  61.1  181 16.5  51   1  2   1   5.6   1   5.6   1  90.3 

Hasselbeck  389 228  58.6 2112  9.3  46  27  7  14   3.6  11   2.8  14  68.0 

Cassel        8   3  37.5   32 10.7  15   1  0   1  12.5   0   0.0   2  10.4 

            415 242  58.3 2325  9.6  51  29  9  16   3.9  12   2.9  17  67.6 

  

Kicking      XPA XPM   XP%  FGA FGM   FG%  Ave/A Ave/G    40+   50+   Lg   Pts 

Lindell       18  18 100.0   29  19  65.5    0.0   0.0   57.9  40.0   54    75 

  

Punting        No Yards  Lg TB BK 20   Ret  Yds    Net   Gross 

Plackemeie     65  2579  55  6  0 17    34  311   33.0    39.7 

Pears           1    37  37  0  0  0     1    5   32.0    37.0 

  

Kick Returns  No Yards  Avg   Lg TD      Punt Returns No FC Yards  Avg  Lg TD 

Sproles       44  1219  27.7 104  1      Pitts         1  0     0  0.0   0  0 

Hall           9   208  23.1  33  0      Sproles      34  5   470 13.8  86  2 

Utecht         4    53  13.3  14  0      Hall          2  0    11  5.5  11  0 

Nelson         1    11  11.0  11  0                   37  5   481 13.0  86  2 

Colledge       3    32  10.7  13  0 

              61  1523  25.0 104  1 

  

Fumbles                                                                        

Hasselbe 12   Sproles    4   Lewis,J    3   Utecht     2   Brown,C    1   

  

Sacks        Hurries      Stuffs       Deflections  Forced Fmb   Fumble Rec 

Vrabel   15  Long,C   17  Brooks,D 11  Long,C    8  Vrabel    8  Hasselbe  3 

Long,C    4  Vrabel    8  Ruud     10  Tillman,  6  Brooks,D  3  Long,C    2 

Pickett   3  Pickett   3  Kiwanuka  8  Gaither   6  Thomas,B  2  Tillman,  1 

Williams  1  Holliday  2  Thomas,B  4  Vrabel    5  Tillman,  1  Colledge  1 

Thomas,B  1  Kiwanuka  2  Williams  3  Brooks,D  5  Ruud      1  Ruud      1 

Kiwanuka  1               Gaither   3  Florence  4  Pickett   1  Roos      1 



                          Pickett   3  Williams  3  Harvey,D  1  Strong    1 

                          Holliday  2  Pickett   3  Dizon     1  Shockey   1 

                          Vrabel    2  Sanders,  3               Sproles   1 

                          Knight,S  1  Ruud      3               O'Hara    1 

                          Weaver,A  1  Jennings  2               Pitts,C   1 

                          Sanders,  1  McCauley  2               Sanders,  1 

                          Long,C    1  Robinson  2               Stallwor  1 

                          Harvey,D  1  Kiwanuka  2               Thomas,B  1 

                          Johnson,  1  Thomas,B  2 

                                       Holliday  1 

  

Tackles                                                                        

Brooks,D 108  Vrabel     51  Long,C     44  McCauley   30  Holliday   22  Jennings   10 

Ruud      91  Tillman,   46  Gaither    43  Knight,S   27  Robinson   18  Amato       9 

Florence  64  Sanders,   46  Kiwanuka   41  Johnson,   25  Weaver,A   17  Snyder,A    1 

Williams  62  Thomas,B   44  Pickett    32  Harvey,D   22  Dizon      15 

  

Ints      No Yds  Avg  Lg TD 

Robinson,  3  15  5.0   9  0 

Tillman,C  2  26 13.0  26  0 

Florence   2   0  0.0   0  0 

Sanders,J  2 163 81.5  95  2 

Gaither    1  20 20.0  20  0 

Pickett    1   0  0.0   0  0 

          11 224 20.4  95  2 

 

 

************************************************************************************* 

 

 

 


